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FY2026 Budget
Revenue Spring 2025 Fall 2025 Fall vs Spring

Price/Barrel (whole dollars) $68.00 $65.48 $(2.52)

Total UGF Revenue 6,175.6 5,981.9 (193.7)

FY2026 Base Budget 6,034.0 6,034.0
Surplus/(Deficit) 141.6 (52.1)

FY2026 Base Budget 6,034.0 6,034.0
FY2026 Supplementals 294.8 294.8
FY2026 Base Budget plus Supplementals 6,328.8 6,328.8
Surplus/(Deficit) (153.2) (346.8)



Revenue Spring 2025 Fall 2025 Fall vs Spring
Price/Barrel (whole dollars) $67.00 $62.00 $(5.00)

Total UGF Revenue 6,334.6 6,215.5 (119.1)

FY2026 Base Budget 6,034.0 6,034.0
Surplus/(Deficit) 300.6 181.5

FY2026 Base Budget 6,034.0 6,034.0
One-time Items (46.4) (46.4)

Salary Adjustments 55.1 55.1
Changes 22.8 22.8

FY2027 Budget 6,065.5 6,065.5
Surplus/(Deficit) 269.1 150.0

Increase to pay Statutory PFD 1,680.6 1,680.6
Surplus/(Deficit) (1,411.5) (1,530.6) (Dollars in Millions)    3

FY2027 Budget
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FY2027 Short Fiscal Summary (UGF)

UGF UGF UGF 
Change

UGF %

Unrestricted Revenue 2,148.2 2,218.6 70.3 3%
POMV ERA Draw For Government 3,798.9 3,996.9 198.0 5%
Carryforward and Adjustments 34.8 -                                      (34.8)
Total Revenue 5,982.0 6,215.5 233.5 4%

UGF UGF UGF 
Change

UGF %

Total Operating 5,414.2 5,223.6 (190.6) -4%
Agency Operations 4,771.1 4,772.0 0.9 0%
Statewide Operations 643.1 451.6 (191.5) -30%

Total Capital 229.2 156.6 (72.6) -32%
Total Appropriations 5,348.7 5,380.2 31.5 1%
Total Supplementals and RPLs 294.8 -                                      (294.8) -100%
Final Budget 5,643.4 5,380.2 (263.2) -5%

UGF
UGF 

Change
UGF %

  Appropriations 685.3 2,365.9 1,680.6 245%
Surplus/(Deficit) (346.8) (1,530.6)

Available Reserve Balances (as of 12/11/25)

Constitutional Budget Reserve* 2,959.0
Statutory Budget Reserve 0.0
Total 2,959.0

Expenditures

FY2026 Management 
Plan plus Proposed 

Supplementals

FY2027 Governors 
Proposed

FY2026 to FY2027

Revenues

Permanent Fund Appropriations UGF
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Operating Budget Comparison FY2026 to FY2027 (UGF)

K-12 Formula:  $1,321,267.8
Medicaid:  $746,628.6
Collectively 40% of Operating Budget



Department of Administration
• Implement the statewide Information Technology classification study
• Transition Shared Services of Alaska (SSoA) Travel and Accounts Payable back to all departments to 

address inefficiencies
• Transition Payroll Services back to respective departments to improve accuracy and address specific 

payroll needs of agency employees

Department of Agriculture
• Implement Executive Order 137 establishing the Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
• $2,238.8 UGF for the Alaska Gasline Development Corporation for operational funding associated with 

Alaska Liquefied Natural Gas (AK LNG) development
• $44,279.0 DGF (Power Cost Equalization Endowment Fund) for the Alaska Energy Authority’s Power Cost 

Equalization Program
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Operating Budget Significant Highlights



Department of Education and Early Development
• Foundation Program and Pupil Transportation full statutory formula funding for school districts 
• $3,293.8 DGF (Higher Education Investment Fund) for Alaska Performance Scholarship projected 

increase in awards
• $1,646.9 DGF (Higher Education Investment Fund) for Alaska Education Grants projects increase in 

awards

Department of Health
• Senior Benefit Payment Program is fully funded based on the statutory formula 
• $2,700.0 Federal for Public Health to receive grants to Help Me Grow, substance misuse and addiction 

prevention, and equipment for the Medical related Examiner’s Office
• $585.0 Federal for Behavioral Health to support the Crisis Contact Center

Department of Labor and Workforce Development
• $1,405.0 UGF for Worker’s Compensation – one-time support for the loss of Workers’ Safety and 

Compensation Administration Account receipts being swept and a decline in revenue as Alaskan 
businesses are becoming safer
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Operating Budget Significant Highlights (con’t)



Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
• Deposits into the Disaster Relief Fund to provide immediate response to disasters

 FY2026 $40,000.0 UGF (Supplemental)
 FY2027 $33,000.0 total ($24,000.0 UGF; $9,000.0 Federal)

Department of Natural Resources 
• $3,300.0 total ($1,300.0 UGF; $2,000.0 Federal) to maintain the National Historic Preservation Fund 

Grant (moved from Capital to Operating)
• $5,825.0 Federal to maintain the Critical Minerals Mapping – Earth MRI Program (moved from Capital 

to Operating)
• Deposits into the Fire Suppression Fund to provide immediate response to fires

 FY2026 $55,000.0 UGF (Fire Declarations)
 FY2027 $73,482.7 total ($47,482.7 UGF; $5,500.0 Other; $20,500.0 Federal)

Department of Public Safety
• $1,303.0 UGF to maintain Body-worn and In-Car Camera Operations and Equipment
• $550.0 DGF (GF/Program Receipts) to expand Training and Certification Support for Law Enforcement 

and Village Police Officers
(Dollars in Thousands)    8

Operating Budget Significant Highlights (con’t)



Department of Transportation and Public Facilities
• $5,246.9 UGF to restore funding to levels proposed in FY2026 prior to legislative reductions; 

reductions were based on unrealizable surpluses and savings for Highways and Aviation Maintenance
• $1,253.9 UGF to restore funding levels following a one-time use of Alaska Housing Capital Corporation 

funds by the legislature
• $1,768.9 DGF (Motor Fuel Tax) for Statewide Guardrail and Roadside Hardware Repair 
• $420.0 DGF (Motor Fuel Tax) for Statewide Wayside Maintenance

Statewide Items
• $129,598.9 UGF for recapitalization of the Alaska Higher Education Investment Fund from the 

Constitutional Budget Reserve Fund (FY2026 Supplemental)
• $2.3 billion UGF to provide a full statutory Permanent Fund Dividend of approximately $3,650 per 

eligible individual
• $1.4 billion UGF for Permanent Fund Inflation Proofing from the Earnings Reserve Account to the 

Permanent Fund Principal
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Operating Budget Significant Highlights (con’t)



$0.0

$20,000.0

$40,000.0

$60,000.0

$80,000.0

$100,000.0

$120,000.0

Transportation/Public
Facilities

Revenue Environ Conservation Fish and Game Natural Resources Health Commerce

General Fund Match: $127,725.0
82% of Capital Budget
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FY2027 Capital Budget Breakdown (UGF)

Transportation/Public Facilities:  $108,460.0
69% of Capital Budget



Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
• $15,300.0 Ocean Ranger Receipts to Alaska Energy Authority for Cruise Ship Terminal Port 

Electrification

Department of Environmental Conservation 
• $272,500.0 total ($18,000.0 UGF; $500.0 Other; $254,000.0 Federal Receipts) for Village Safe Water 

and Wastewater Infrastructure Projects
• $50,944.6 total ($37,859.5 Other; $13,085.1 Federal Receipts) for Clean Water and Drinking Water 

Grant Funding including the additional Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) Funding and the 
Water Infrastructure Improvement for the Nation Act (WIIN)

Department of Fish and Game 
• $3,300.0 UGF for Gulf of Alaska Chinook Salmon Program
• $825.0 UGF for continued funding for the Alaska Marine Salmon Program
• $6,800.0 Federal Receipts for Pacific Coastal Salmon Recovery Fund activities

(Dollars in Thousands)    11

Capital Budget Significant Highlights



Department of Health  
• $1,150.0 UGF for Mental Health Trust: Home Modification and Upgrades to Retain Housing

Department of Military and Veterans’ Affairs  
• $5,000.0 Federal Receipts for Public Protection and Infrastructure Support
• $26,765.9 Federal Receipts for State Homeland Security Grant Programs
• $25,000.0 Federal Receipts for Deferred Maintenance, Replacement, and Renewal
• $1,750.0 Federal Receipts for Air National Guard Modernization and Sustainment

Department of Natural Resources 
• $1,850.0 DGF (Timber Receipts) for Forest Inventory Initiative – Susitna and Tanana Valleys
• $4,800.0 total ($1,900.0 UGF; $2,900.0 Federal Receipts) for Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant 

Program 
• $12,000.0 Federal Receipts for Cooperative Forestry and Fire Programs 
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Capital Budget Significant Highlights (con’t)



Department of Revenue
• $92,935.0 total ($22,900.0 UGF (AHFC Dividend); $6,785.0 Other Receipts; $63,250.0 Federal Receipts) 

for Alaska Housing Finance Corporation Annual Housing Programs

Department of Transportation and Public Facilities
• $70,154.1 UGF State Match for Statewide Transportation Improvement Plan (FY2026 Supplemental)
• $130,859.5 total ($107,760.0 UGF; $2,000.0 DGF; $21,099.5 Federal Receipts) for Federal Program 

Match
• $26,312.8 DGF (Alaska Capital Income Fund) for Statewide Deferred Maintenance, Renovation, and 

Repair
• $27,500.0 DGF (Marine Highway Funds) for Alaska Marine Highway System Vessel Overhaul, Annual 

Certification and Shoreside Facilities Rehabilitation

(Dollars in Thousands)    13

Capital Budget Significant Highlights (con’t)
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Full-Time Positions – Budgeted versus Filled
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December 2025 Budgeted Positions December 2025 Filled Positions

Department

December 
2024 

Budgeted 
Positions

December 
2025 

Budgeted 
Positions

December 
2025 Filled 
Positions

Administration 1,193         1,191         1,049        
Commerce 567            566            460           
Corrections 2,123         2,115         1,806        
Education 281            277            230           
Environ Conservation 556            559            524           
Family and Community Services 1,870         1,864         1,573        
Fish and Game 849            856            758           
Governor 147            147            103           
Health 1,552         1,569         1,334        
Labor and Workforce Development 682            669            537           
Law 602            597            537           
Military and Veterans' Affairs 283            278            250           
Natural Resources 767            770            683           
Public Safety 1,003         1,003         864           
Revenue 519            510            438           
Transportation 2,426         2,430         2,125        

Total 15,420      15,401      13,271     



Vacancy Rates
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Percent of Full-Time Positions Filled

July 2017 December 2025

Data as of December 2025

Department
% Vacant 
Positions

DOA 12.9%
DCCED 19.9%
DOC 14.6%
DEED 18.5%
DEC 6.7%
DFCS 16.4%
DFG 14.3%
GOV 32.0%
DOH 15.9%
DOL&WD 20.6%
LAW 10.1%
DMVA 10.0%
DNR 17.0%
DPS 14.4%
DOR 14.3%
DOT&PF 15.9%
Total 15.3%



Administrative Order 359 – Budget Efficiency 
• Establishes a Government Efficiency Review, requiring the Office of Management and Budget to lead 

an annual review of all executive branch agencies
• The review will identify cost savings, streamline operations, modernize processes, and ensure every 

public dollar is spent wisely
• Initial areas of focus include grants to non-state entities and accounts payable
• Agencies will also be required to use technology and artificial intelligence to improve transparency and 

accountability in how public money is spent

Administrative Order 360 – Regulatory Reform
• Launches a comprehensive Regulatory Reform Initiative, replacing previous regulatory directives with 

a new framework to reduce unnecessary burdens on Alaskans and businesses
• Requires State agencies to review and streamline existing regulations, guidance documents, and 

materials incorporated by reference
• Agencies must reduce regulatory requirements by 15% by the end of 2026 and 25% by the end of 2027

16

Administrative Orders
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OMB Main Line (907) 465-4660

More information, reports, and detailed department 
budget books at omb.Alaska.gov

FY2027 Fiscal Summary

FY2027 Budget Overview and 10-Year Plan

https://omb.alaska.gov/
https://omb.alaska.gov/ombfiles/27_budget/PDFs/FY27_Fiscal_Summary_12-11-25.pdf
https://omb.alaska.gov/ombfiles/27_budget/PDFs/10-Year_Plan_FY2027_12-11-25.pdf
https://omb.alaska.gov/ombfiles/27_budget/PDFs/10-Year_Plan_FY2027_12-11-25.pdf
https://omb.alaska.gov/ombfiles/27_budget/PDFs/10-Year_Plan_FY2027_12-11-25.pdf


UGF DGF Other Federal FY2026 Total UGF DGF Other Federal FY2027 Total UGF 
Change

UGF %

Unrestricted Revenue 2,148.2 -                  -                      -                     2,148.2 2,218.6 -                  -                -                   2,218.6 70.3 3%
POMV ERA Draw For Government 3,798.9 -                  -                      -                     3,798.9 3,996.9 -                  -                -                   3,996.9 198.0 5%
Restricted Revenue -                             1,057.3 2,275.0 6,552.7 9,885.0 -                        1,095.4 2,248.1 5,542.8 8,886.2 -                  
Carryforward and Adjustments 34.8 65.3 28.2 125.6 254.0 -                        -                  -                -                   -                      (34.8) -100%
Total Revenues 5,982.0 1,122.6 2,303.2 6,678.3 16,086.1 6,215.5 1,095.4 2,248.1 5,542.8 15,101.7 233.5 4%

UGF DGF Other Federal FY2026 Total UGF DGF Other Federal FY2027 Total UGF 
Change

UGF %

Total Operating 5,414.2 978.5 2,028.7 4,293.3 12,714.7 5,223.6 926.5 2,062.8 3,869.6 12,082.5 (190.6) -4%
Agency Operations 4,771.1 846.4 1,945.3 4,089.2 11,652.0 4,772.0 851.8 1,971.7 3,775.9 11,371.4 0.9 0%
     Appropriations 4,771.1 846.4 1,945.3 3,889.2 11,452.0 4,772.0 851.8 1,971.7 3,775.9 11,371.4 0.9 0%
     RPLs -                             -                  -                      200.0 200.0 -                        -                  -                -                   -                      -                  
     Supplementals -                             -                  -                      -                     -                    -                        -                  -                -                   -                      -                  
Statewide Operations 643.1 132.1 83.4 204.1 1,062.6 451.6 74.7 91.1 93.6 711.1 (191.5) -30%
     Appropriations 418.5 132.1 83.4 204.1 838.0 451.6 74.7 91.1 93.6 711.1 33.1 8%
     RPLs -                             -                  -                      -                     -                    -                        -                  -                -                   -                      -                  
     Supplementals 224.6 -                  -                      -                     224.6 -                        -                  -                -                   -                      (224.6) -100%

Total Capital 229.2 64.6 274.5 2,385.0 2,953.4 156.6 60.2 185.3 1,673.2 2,075.2 (72.6) -32%
     Appropriations 159.1 64.6 274.5 2,381.4 2,879.6 156.6 60.2 185.3 1,673.2 2,075.2 (2.5) -2%
     RPLs -                             -                  -                      3.6 3.6 -                        -                  -                -                   -                      -                  
     Supplementals 70.2 -                  -                      -                     70.2 -                        -                  -                -                   -                      (70.2) -100%

Total Appropriations 5,348.7 1,043.1 2,303.2 6,474.7 15,169.7 5,380.2 986.7 2,248.1 5,542.8 14,157.8 31.5 1%
Total Supplementals and RPLs 294.8 -                  -                      203.6 498.4 -                        -                  -                -                   -                      (294.8) -100%
Total Expenditures 5,643.4 1,043.1 2,303.2 6,678.3 15,668.1 5,380.2 986.7 2,248.1 5,542.8 14,157.8 (263.2) -5%

UGF DGF Other Federal FY2026 Total UGF DGF Other Federal FY2027 Total UGF 
Change

UGF %

Permanent Fund Appropriations 685.3 79.5 -                      -                     764.8 2,365.9 108.6 -                -                   2,474.5 1,680.6 245%

UGF DGF Other Federal FY2026 Total UGF DGF Other Federal FY2027 Total UGF 
Change

UGF %

Fund Transfers (non-additive) (0.9) 34.1 0.2 -                     33.4 0.3 27.6 0.2 -                   28.2 1.2 -133%

Surplus/(Deficit) (346.8) -                  -                      -                     (346.8) (1,530.6) -                  -                -                   (1,530.6)

Constitutional Budget Reserve* 2,959.0
Statutory Budget Reserve 0.0
Total 2,959.0 

Expenditures

FY2026 Management Plan plus Proposed Supplementals FY2027 Governors Proposed FY2026 to FY2027

Revenues

Permanent Fund Appropriations

Fund Transfers

Available Reserve Balances (as of 12/11/25)
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Appendix: FY2027 Fiscal Summary


Graph All Funds GovAmnd
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FY2026 Governor's Amend Request 

Operating Budget - All Funds 

($ Thousands)



Health	Education 	University of Alaska	Transportation/Public Facilities	Revenue	Family 	&	 Community Services	Corrections	Public Safety	Administration	Fish and Game	Commerce	State Retirement Payments	Fund Capitalization	Natural Resources	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Debt Service	Judiciary	Law	Environ Conservation	Legislature	Military and Veterans Affairs	Governor	Agriculture	3801938.1	1627398.1	1111033.2	808579.9	506027.4	493813.3	486002	350291.3	335665.2	267879.5	240515.5	219964.6	213793.1	181632	181245.2	178602.6	159387.70000000001	133250.29999999999	116183.9	92099.3	66817.100000000006	34861.9	12200.4	







Graph UGF Only GovAmnd
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FY2026 Governor's Amend Request

Operating Budget - UGF Only

($ Thousands)



Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Fund Capitalization	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Environ Conservation	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	1251976.8999999999	1042361.3	434224.6	355065.8	283904.8	268053.40000000002	219964.6	184046.2	154354.4	124837	96655.5	91003.8	85299.1	74264.2	71191.199999999997	67389.7	37001.4	34277.4	24707.9	23439	18199.099999999999	16764.8	5859.9	







Graph UGF Formula GovAmnd
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FY2026 Governor's Amend Request

Operating Budget - UGF Only with Formula/Non-Formula

($ Thousands)



Non-Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Fund Capitalization	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Environ Conservation	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	88310.5	183761.2	434224.6	355065.8	283904.8	183710.1	0	184046.2	154354.4	124837	96655.5	91003.8	85299.1	74264.2	71191.199999999997	67389.7	37001.4	34277.4	24707.9	23439	18199.099999999999	16764.8	Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Fund Capitalization	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Environ Conservation	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	1163666.3999999999	858600.1	0	0	0	84343.3	219964.6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	









Opening Slides

						FY2026 
Enacted 
Budget		FY2027 Governor's Budget		Difference

				Funding Sources

				UGF		5,782,528.1		7,589,780.1		1,807,252.0

				DGF		1,026,486.1		1,062,807.6		36,321.5

				Other		1,995,226.1		2,063,081.7		67,855.6

				Federal		3,848,732.1		3,869,573.5		20,841.4

				Total Funding		12,652,972.4		14,585,242.9		1,932,270.5



				Positions

				Permanent Full-Time		21,266		21,192		(74)

				Permanent Part-Time		1,807		1,709		(98)

				Non Permanent		578		574		(4)

				Total Positions		23,651		23,475		(176)

														All Funds (in millions)								UGF Only (in millions)

																FY2026 Management Plan plus Proposed Supplementals		FY2027 Governor's Budget						FY2026 Management Plan plus Proposed Supplementals		FY2027 Governor's Budget

														Total Revenues		16,086.1		15,101.7				Total Revenues		5,982.0		6,215.5



														Total Operating		12,714.7		12,082.5				Total Operating		5,414.2		5,223.6

														Total Capital 		2,953.4		2,075.2				Total Capital 		229.2		156.6

														Total Expenditures		15,668.1		14,157.7				Total Expenditures		5,643.4		5,380.2



														Permenenat Fund		764.8		2,474.5				Permenenat Fund		685.3		2,365.9



														Surplus/(Deficit)		(346.8)		(1,530.5)				Surplus/(Deficit)		(346.7)		(1,530.6)







Revised 12.11.25



				State of Alaska - Office of Management and Budget
Fiscal Year 2027 Fiscal Summary - December 11, 2025



								FY2026 Management Plan plus Proposed Supplementals												FY2027 Governors Proposed												FY2026 to FY2027

				Revenues				UGF		DGF		Other 		Federal		FY2026 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2027 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Unrestricted Revenue				2,148.2		-		-		-		2,148.2				2,218.6		-		-		-		2,218.6				70.3		3%

						Petroleum		1,425.1		-		-		-		1,425.1				1,443.7		-		-		-		1,443.7				18.5		1%

						Non-Petroleum		623.8		-		-		-		623.8				694.0		-		-		-		694.0				70.2		11%

						Investment		99.3		-		-		-		99.3				80.9		-		-		-		80.9				(18.4)		-19%

				POMV ERA Draw For Government				3,798.9		-		-		-		3,798.9				3,996.9		-		-		-		3,996.9				198.0		5%

						Statutory Draw 		3,798.9		-		-		-		3,798.9				3,996.9		-		-		-		3,996.9				198.0		5%

						Draw used for PFD		-		-		-		-		-				-		-		-		-		-				-

				Restricted Revenue				-		1,057.3		2,275.0		6,552.7		9,885.0				-		1,095.4		2,248.1		5,542.8		8,886.2				-

				Carryforward and Adjustments				34.8		65.3		28.2		125.6		254.0				-		-		-		-		-				(34.8)		-100%

						Budget Year Appropriations										-												-				-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Shared Taxes										-												-				-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total Revenues				5,982.0		1,122.6		2,303.2		6,678.3		16,086.1				6,215.5		1,095.4		2,248.1		5,542.8		15,101.7				233.5		4%



				Expenditures				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2026 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2027 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Total Operating				5,414.2		978.5		2,028.7		4,293.3		12,714.7				5,223.6		926.5		2,062.8		3,869.6		12,082.5				(190.6)		-4%

						Agency Operations		4,771.1		846.4		1,945.3		4,089.2		11,652.0				4,772.0		851.8		1,971.7		3,775.9		11,371.4				0.9		0%

						     Appropriations		4,771.1		846.4		1,945.3		3,889.2		11,452.0				4,772.0		851.8		1,971.7		3,775.9		11,371.4				0.9		0%

						     RPLs		-		-		-		200.0		200.0				-		-		-		-		-				-

						     Supplementals		-		-		-		-		-				-		-		-		-		-				-

						Statewide Operations		643.1		132.1		83.4		204.1		1,062.6		0		451.6		74.7		91.1		93.6		711.1				(191.5)		-30%

						     Appropriations		418.5		132.1		83.4		204.1		838.0				451.6		74.7		91.1		93.6		711.1				33.1		8%

						     RPLs		-		-		-		-		-				-		-		-		-		-				-

						     Supplementals		224.6		-		-		-		224.6				-		-		-		-		-				(224.6)		-100%

				Total Capital				229.2		64.6		274.5		2,385.0		2,953.4		0		156.6		60.2		185.3		1,673.2		2,075.2				(72.6)		-32%

						     Appropriations		159.1		64.6		274.5		2,381.4		2,879.6				156.6		60.2		185.3		1,673.2		2,075.2				(2.5)		-2%

						Project Appropriations										-												-

						     RPLs		-		-		-		3.6		3.6				-		-		-		-		-				-

						     Supplementals		70.2		-		-		-		70.2				-		-		-		-		-				(70.2)		-100%

						   Supplemental Capital Appropriations										-																-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Capital Appropriation Veto										-																-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)										-																-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Proposed Legislation												-																-		ERROR:#DIV/0!



				Total Appropriations				5,348.7		1,043.1		2,303.2		6,474.7		15,169.7				5,380.2		986.7		2,248.1		5,542.8		14,157.8				31.5		1%

				Total Supplementals and RPLs				294.8		-		-		203.6		498.4				-		-		-		-		-				(294.8)		-100%

				Total Expenditures				5,643.4		1,043.1		2,303.2		6,678.3		15,668.1		0		5,380.2		986.7		2,248.1		5,542.8		14,157.8				(263.2)		-5%



				Permanent Fund Appropriations				UGF		DGF		Other 		Federal		FY2026 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2027 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Permanent Fund Appropriations				685.3		79.5		-		-		764.8				2,365.9		108.6		-		-		2,474.5				1,680.6		245%

						     Appropriations		685.3		79.5		-		-		764.8				2,504.4		79.5		-		-		2,583.9				1,819.1		2.7



				Fund Transfers				UGF		DGF		Other 		Federal		FY2026 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2027 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Fund Transfers (non-additive)				(0.9)		34.1		0.2		-		33.4				0.3		27.6		0.2		-		28.2				1.2		-133%

						Fund Transfers 		(0.9)		34.1		0.2		-		33.4				6.6		27.8		0.2		-		34.7				7.6		-804%

																																-		ERROR:#DIV/0!



				Additional New Revenue				-		-		-		-		-		0		-		-		-		-		-				-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Surplus/(Deficit)				(346.8)		-		-		-		(346.8)		0		(1,530.6)		-		-		-		(1,530.6)



				Available Reserve Balances (as of 12/11/25)

						Constitutional Budget Reserve*				2,959.0

						Statutory Budget Reserve				0.0

						Total				2,959.0



				* Department of Revenue Treasury Report for the CBR estimated balance as of October 31, 2025











																								 









DLF Bud & Rev Graph

				Total Revenue		UGF Agency Ops		Statewide Ops		Capital		PFD

		FY2019		5,421.7		3,985.9		657.1		168.0		1,023.5

		FY2020		4,560.5		4,092.4		492.1		177.5		1,068.9

		FY2021		4,853.0		4,016.7		485.4		136.0		680.0

		FY2022		6,964.7		3,975.0		876.7		494.2		938.0

		FY2023		6,993.2		4,313.8		1,002.9		752.6		1,680.3

		FY2024		6,591.8		4,557.9		539.5		486.8		881.5

		FY2025		6,261.0		4,693.1		415.1		330.7		914.3

		FY2026		6,198.8		4,518.0		414.5		282.4		2,504.4

		FY2027



		Source:  Leg Finance Division's Summary of Appropriations documents

		Summary of Appropriations (akleg.gov) (https://www.legfin.akleg.gov/Summary/SelectYear.php)

		State of Alaska Detailed Fiscal Summary - Final Budget columns





UGF Budget and Revenue, FY2019-FY2027 Governor's Budget



UGF Agency Ops	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022	FY2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FY2027	3985.9	4092.4	4016.7	3975	4313.8	4557.8999999999996	4693.1000000000004	4518	Statewide Ops	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022	FY2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FY2027	657.1	492.1	485.4	876.7	1002.9	539.5	415.1	414.5	Capital	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022	FY2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FY2027	168	177.5	136	494.2	752.6	486.8	330.7	282.39999999999998	PFD	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022	FY2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FY2027	1023.5	1068.9000000000001	680	938	1680.3	881.5	914.3	2504.4	Total Revenue	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022	FY2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FY2027	5421.7	4560.5	4853	6964.7	6993.2	6591.8	6261	6198.8	







https://www.legfin.akleg.gov/Summary/SelectYear.php

Mini Fiscal Summary



				State of Alaska - Office of Management and Budget
Fiscal Year 2027 Fiscal Summary - December 11, 2025



								FY2026 Management Plan plus Proposed Supplementals												FY2027 Governors Proposed												FY2026 to FY2027

				Revenues				UGF		DGF		Other 		Federal		FY2026 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2027 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Unrestricted Revenue				2,148.2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		2,148.2				2,218.6		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		2,218.6				70.3		3%

						Petroleum		1,425.1		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		1,425.1				1,443.7		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		1,443.7				18.5		1%

						Non-Petroleum		623.8		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		623.8				694.0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		694.0				70.2		11%

						Investment		99.3		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		99.3				80.9		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		80.9				(18.4)		-19%

				POMV ERA Draw For Government				3,798.9		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		3,798.9				3,996.9		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		3,996.9				198.0		5%

						Statutory Draw 		3,798.9		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		3,798.9				3,996.9		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		3,996.9				-

						Draw Used for PFDs		-		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-				-		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-				-

				Restricted Revenue				-		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-				-		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-				-

				Carryforward and Adjustments				34.8		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		34.8				-		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-				(34.8)

						Budget Year Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Shared Taxes																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total Revenue				5,982.0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		5,982.0				6,215.5		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		6,215.5				233.5		4%



				Expenditures				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2026 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2027 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Total Operating				5,414.2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		5,414.2				5,223.6		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		5,223.6				(190.6)		-4%

						Agency Operations		4,771.1		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		4,771.1				4,772.0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		4,772.0				0.9		0%

						     Appropriations		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		8398.533		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						     RPLs		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		17.062

						Agency Operations (Non-Formula)														-		-		-		-		-

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Judiciary

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Legislature

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						K-12 Foundation and Pupil Transportation (Formula)

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Medicaid

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Other Agency Operations(Formula)

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Fiscal Notes

						Revised Programs Legislatively Approved (RPLs)

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)

						     Supplementals		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		21.067		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-

						Statewide Operations		643.1		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		643.1				451.6		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		451.6				(191.5)		-30%

						     Appropriations		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						     RPLs		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Debt Service

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Retirement System

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Fund Capitalizations

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Fund Transfers

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Shared Taxes

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Alaska Comprehensive Insurance Program

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Judgments and Settlements

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)

						     Supplementals		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Total Capital				229.2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		229.2				156.6		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		156.6				(72.6)		-32%

						     Appropriations		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						     RPLs		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						     Supplementals		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Project Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Revised Programs Legislatively Approved (RPLs)																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Supplemental Capital Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Capital Appropriation Veto																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Proposed Legislation												-				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

				Total Appropriations				5,348.7		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		5,348.7				5,380.2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		5,380.2				31.5		1%

				Total RPLs												-				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Total Supplementals and RPLs				294.8		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		294.8				-		-		-		-		-				(294.8)		-100%

				Final Budget				5,643.4		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		5,643.4				5,380.2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		5,380.2				(263.2)		-5%



				Permanent Fund Appropriations				UGF								FY2026 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2027 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				  Appropriations				685.3		76.4		-		-		685.3				2,365.9		82.0		-		-		2,365.9				1,680.6		245%

						     Appropriations		685.3		76.4		-		-		685.3				2,365.9		82.0		-		-		2,365.9				1,680.6		245%

				Surplus/(Deficit)				(346.8)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		(346.8)				(1,530.6)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		(1,530.6)



				Available Reserve Balances (as of 12/11/25)

						Constitutional Budget Reserve*				2,720.4						2,959.0

						Statutory Budget Reserve				26.9						0.0

						Total				2,747.3						2,959.0

				* Department of Revenue Treasury Report for the CBR estimated balance as of October 31, 2025























Depts (swoop) OP

		Depts

				Department		FY2027 Governor

						UGF				All Funds

				Education 		1,406,938.0		27%		1,790,192.2

				Health		1,052,446.8		20%		3,823,005.6

				Corrections		452,489.7		9%		500,336.0

				University of Alaska		357,937.7		7%		1,159,655.3

				Public Safety		286,618.7		5%		354,559.9

				Family & Community Services		283,707.8		5%		511,188.9

				State Retirement Payments		233,920.7		4%		233,920.7

				Transportation/Public Facilities		184,449.1		4%		848,044.3

				Judiciary		158,506.3		3%		163,123.6

				Debt Service		118,580.9		2%		171,654.4

				Administration		99,829.2		2%		350,001.3

				Legislature		99,074.1		2%		235,771.2

				Law		92,918.8		2%		93,860.5

				Fish and Game		87,668.9		2%		137,222.3

				Fund Capitalization		77,712.1		1%		278,051.3

				Natural Resources		70,630.5		1%		200,846.1

				Revenue		37,737.6		1%		485,634.6

				Governor		34,310.7		1%		36,914.5

				Labor & Workforce Development		25,333.0		0%		193,982.7

				Environ Conservation		24,849.7		0%		122,168.0

				Military and Veterans Affairs		18,554.4		0%		69,763.8

				Commerce		15,856.0		0%		242,832.1

				Agriculture		3,503.0		0%		10,061.9

						5,223,573.7				12,012,791.2

				Special Appropriations		0.0				69,735.0

				Permanent Fund		2,365,900.0		31%		2,474,546.0

				Fund Transfers		306.4				28,170.7

						7,589,780.1				14,585,242.9

						0.0				0.0

				K-12 Formula (UGF)		1,321,267.8

				Medicaid (UGF)		746,628.6

						2,067,896.4

						40%





K-12 Formula:  $1,321,267.8
Medicaid:  $746,628.6
Collectively 40% of Operating Budget

FY2027 Governor's Request 

Operating Budget - UGF Only

($ Thousands)



Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Fund Capitalization	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	1406938	1052446.8	452489.7	357937.7	286618.7	283707.8	233920.7	184449.1	158506.29999999999	118580.9	99829.2	99074.1	92918.8	87668.9	77712.100000000006	70630.5	37737.599999999999	34310.699999999997	25333	24849.7	18554.400000000001	15856	







Depts (swoop) OP all funds

		Depts

				Department		FY2027 Governor

						All Funds

				Health		3,823,005.6

				Education 		1,790,192.2

				University of Alaska		1,159,655.3

				Transportation/Public Facilities		848,044.3

				Family & Community Services		511,188.9

				Corrections		500,336.0

				Revenue		485,634.6

				Public Safety		354,559.9

				Administration		350,001.3

				Fish and Game		278,051.3

				Commerce		242,832.1

				Fund Capitalization		235,771.2

				State Retirement Payments		233,920.7

				Natural Resources		200,846.1

				Labor & Workforce Development		193,982.7

				Debt Service		171,654.4

				Judiciary		163,123.6

				Law		137,222.3

				Environ Conservation		122,168.0

				Legislature		93,860.5

				Military and Veterans Affairs		69,763.8

				Governor		36,914.5

				Agriculture		10,061.9

						12,012,791.2

				Special Appropriations		69,735.0

				Permanent Fund		2,474,546.0

				Fund Transfers		28,170.7

						14,585,242.9















FY2027 Governor's Request 

Operating Budget - All Funds 

($ Thousands)



Health	Education 	University of Alaska	Transportation/Public Facilities	Family 	&	 Community Services	Corrections	Revenue	Public Safety	Administration	Fish and Game	Commerce	Fund Capitalization	State Retirement Payments	Natural Resources	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Debt Service	Judiciary	Law	Environ Conservation	Legislature	Military and Veterans Affairs	Governor	Agriculture	3823005.6	1790192.2	1159655.3	848044.3	511188.9	500336	485634.6	354559.9	350001.3	278051.3	242832.1	235771.2	233920.7	200846.1	193982.7	171654.39999999999	163123.6	137222.29999999999	122168	93860.5	69763.8	36914.5	10061.9	







Depts (swoop) OP (F vs NF)

		Depts				Non-Formula		Formula

				Department		FY2027 Governor		FY2027 Governor				FY2027 Governor

						UGF		UGF

						Non-Formula		Formula				Total UGF				All Funds

				Education 		85,670.2		1,321,267.8				1,406,938.0		27%		1,790,192.2

				Health		197,958.0		854,488.8				1,052,446.8		20%		3,823,005.6

				Corrections		452,489.7		0.0				452,489.7		9%		500,336.0

				University of Alaska		357,937.7		0.0				357,937.7		7%		1,159,655.3

				Public Safety		286,618.7		0.0				286,618.7		5%		354,559.9

				Family & Community Services		199,364.5		84,343.3				283,707.8		5%		511,188.9

				State Retirement Payments		0.0		233,920.7				233,920.7		4%		233,920.7

				Transportation/Public Facilities		184,449.1		0.0				184,449.1		4%		848,044.3

				Judiciary		158,506.3		0.0				158,506.3		3%		163,123.6

				Debt Service		118,580.9		0.0				118,580.9		2%		171,654.4

				Administration		99,829.2		0.0				99,829.2		2%		350,001.3

				Fund Capitalization		99,074.1		0.0				99,074.1		2%		235,771.2

				Legislature		92,918.8		0.0				92,918.8		2%		93,860.5

				Law		87,668.9		0.0				87,668.9		2%		137,222.3

				Fish and Game		77,712.1		0.0				77,712.1		1%		278,051.3

				Natural Resources		70,630.5		0.0				70,630.5		1%		200,846.1

				Revenue		37,737.6		0.0				37,737.6		1%		485,634.6

				Governor		34,310.7		0.0				34,310.7		1%		36,914.5

				Labor & Workforce Development		25,333.0		0.0				25,333.0		0%		193,982.7

				Environ Conservation		24,849.7		0.0				24,849.7		0%		122,168.0

				Military and Veterans Affairs		18,554.4		0.0				18,554.4		0%		69,763.8

				Commerce		15,856.0		0.0				15,856.0		0%		242,832.1

				Agriculture		3,503.0		0.0				3,503.0		0%		10,061.9



						2,729,553.1		2,494,020.6				5,223,573.7				12,012,791.2

				Special Appropriations		0.0		0.0				0.0				69,735.0

				Permanent Fund		2,365,900.0		0.0				2,365,900.0				2,474,546.0

				Fund Transfers		306.4		0.0				306.4				28,170.7

						5,095,759.5		2,494,020.6				7,589,780.1				14,585,242.9

												0.0				0.0



				K-12 Formula (UGF)								1,321,267.8

				Medicaid (UGF)								746,628.6

												2,067,896.4

												40%





K-12 Formula:  $1,321,267.8
Medicaid:  $746,628.6
Collectively 40% of Operating Budget

FY2027 Governor's Request

Operating Budget - UGF Only with Formula/Non-Formula

($ Thousands)



Non-Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Fund Capitalization	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	85670.2	197958	452489.7	357937.7	286618.7	199364.5	0	184449.1	158506.29999999999	118580.9	99829.2	99074.1	92918.8	87668.9	77712.100000000006	70630.5	37737.599999999999	34310.699999999997	25333	24849.7	18554.400000000001	15856	3503	Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Fund Capitalization	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	1321267.8	854488.8	0	0	0	84343.3	233920.7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	









Depts (swoop) OP (F vs NF)TEST

		Depts										Non-Formula		Formula

				Department		FY2026 Management Plan plus Supplementals in GOV		FY2026 Management Plan plus Supplementals in GOV		FY2026 Management Plan plus Supplementals in GOV		FY2027 Governor		FY2027 Governor				FY2027 Governor

						UGF		UGF		UGF		UGF		UGF

						Non-Formula		Formula		Total		Non-Formula		Formula				Total UGF				All Funds

				Education 		84,671.7		1,347,691.0		1,432,362.7		85,670.2		1,321,267.8				1,406,938.0		27%		1,790,192.2

				Health		201,117.3		864,409.5		1,065,526.8		197,958.0		854,488.8				1,052,446.8		20%		3,823,005.6

				Corrections		437,401.5		0.0		437,401.5		452,489.7		0.0				452,489.7		9%		500,336.0

				University of Alaska		357,051.4		0.0		357,051.4		357,937.7		0.0				357,937.7		7%		1,159,655.3

				Public Safety		280,932.0		0.0		280,932.0		286,618.7		0.0				286,618.7		5%		354,559.9

				Family & Community Services		193,076.5		84,343.3		277,419.8		199,364.5		84,343.3				283,707.8		5%		511,188.9

				State Retirement Payments		0.0		219,964.6		219,964.6		0.0		233,920.7				233,920.7		4%		233,920.7

				Transportation/Public Facilities		182,773.3		0.0		182,773.3		184,449.1		0.0				184,449.1		4%		848,044.3

				Judiciary		154,357.6		0.0		154,357.6		158,506.3		0.0				158,506.3		3%		163,123.6

				Debt Service		110,515.3		0.0		110,515.3		118,580.9		0.0				118,580.9		2%		171,654.4

				Administration		96,648.2		0.0		96,648.2		99,829.2		0.0				99,829.2		2%		350,001.3

				Fund Capitalization		119,774.4		0.0		119,774.4		99,074.1		0.0				99,074.1		2%		235,771.2

				Legislature		89,758.4		0.0		89,758.4		92,918.8		0.0				92,918.8		2%		93,860.5

				Law		90,105.9		0.0		90,105.9		87,668.9		0.0				87,668.9		2%		137,222.3

				Fish and Game		75,108.7		0.0		75,108.7		77,712.1		0.0				77,712.1		1%		278,051.3

				Natural Resources		71,183.2		0.0		71,183.2		70,630.5		0.0				70,630.5		1%		200,846.1

				Revenue		37,269.1		0.0		37,269.1		37,737.6		0.0				37,737.6		1%		485,634.6

				Governor		33,609.1		0.0		33,609.1		34,310.7		0.0				34,310.7		1%		36,914.5

				Labor & Workforce Development		23,356.2		0.0		23,356.2		25,333.0		0.0				25,333.0		0%		193,982.7

				Environ Conservation		26,473.4		0.0		26,473.4		24,849.7		0.0				24,849.7		0%		122,168.0

				Military and Veterans Affairs		18,061.7		0.0		18,061.7		18,554.4		0.0				18,554.4		0%		69,763.8

				Commerce		21,722.7		0.0		21,722.7		15,856.0		0.0				15,856.0		0%		242,832.1

				Agriculture		0.0		0.0		0.0		3,503.0		0.0				3,503.0		0%		10,061.9



						2,704,967.6		2,516,408.4				2,729,553.1		2,494,020.6				5,223,573.7				12,012,791.2

				Special Appropriations		8,216.5						0.0		0.0				0.0				69,735.0

				Permanent Fund		685,300.0						2,365,900.0		0.0				2,365,900.0				2,474,546.0

				Fund Transfers		(941.3)						306.4		0.0				306.4				28,170.7

						3,397,542.8		2,516,408.4				5,095,759.5		2,494,020.6				7,589,780.1				14,585,242.9

																		0.0				0.0



				K-12 Formula (UGF)														1,321,267.8

				Medicaid (UGF)														746,628.6

																		2,067,896.4

																		40%





K-12 Formula:  $1,321,267.8
Medicaid:  $746,628.6
Collectively 40% of Operating Budget

FY2027 Governor's Request

Operating Budget - UGF Only with Formula/Non-Formula

($ Thousands)



Non-Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Fund Capitalization	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	85670.2	197958	452489.7	357937.7	286618.7	199364.5	0	184449.1	158506.29999999999	118580.9	99829.2	99074.1	92918.8	87668.9	77712.100000000006	70630.5	37737.599999999999	34310.699999999997	25333	24849.7	18554.400000000001	15856	3503	Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Fund Capitalization	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	1321267.8	854488.8	0	0	0	84343.3	233920.7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	









FY2027 Governor	UGF	Non-Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Fund Capitalization	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	85670.2	197958	452489.7	357937.7	286618.7	199364.5	0	184449.1	158506.29999999999	118580.9	99829.2	99074.1	92918.8	87668.9	77712.100000000006	70630.5	37737.599999999999	34310.699999999997	25333	24849.7	18554.400000000001	15856	3503	FY2027 Governor	UGF	Formula	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Fund Capitalization	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	1321267.8	854488.8	0	0	0	84343.3	233920.7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	FY2026 Management Plan plus Supplementals in GOV	UGF	Total	Education 	Health	Corrections	University of Alaska	Public Safety	Family 	&	 Community Services	State Retirement Payments	Transportation/Public Facilities	Judiciary	Debt Service	Administration	Fund Capitalization	Legislature	Law	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Revenue	Governor	Labor 	&	 Workforce Development	Environ Conservation	Military and Veterans Affairs	Commerce	Agriculture	1432362.7	1065526.8	437401.5	357051.4	280932	277419.8	219964.6	182773.3	154357.6	110515.3	96648.2	119774.39999999999	89758.399999999994	90105.9	75108.7	71183.199999999997	37269.1	33609.1	23356.2	26473.4	18061.7	21722.7	0	









Depts (swoop) CAP

		Depts

				Department		FY2026 Governor

						UGF				All Funds

				Transportation/Public Facilities		108,460.0		69%		1,529,820.7

				Revenue		22,900.0		15%		92,935.0

				Environ Conservation		18,000.0		11%		323,444.6

				Fish and Game		4,125.0		3%		20,275.0

				Natural Resources		1,900.0		1%		24,980.0

				Health		1,150.0		1%		2,150.0

				Commerce		65.0		0%		21,965.0





				Education 		0.0		0%

				Family & Community Services		0.0		0%

				Governor		0.0		0%

				Legislature		0.0		0%

				Debt Service		0.0		0%

				State Retirement Payments		0.0		0%

				Fund Capitalization		0.0		0%

				University of Alaska		0.0		0%

				Public Safety		0.0		0%		300.0

				Law		0.0		0%

				Corrections		0.0		0%																										this data was provided by Jenny

				Administration		0.0		0%

				Military and Veterans Affairs		0.0		0%		58,715.9

				Agriculture		0.0		0%

				Judiciary		0.0		0%

				Labor & Workforce Development		0.0		0%



						156,600.0				2,074,586.2

				Special Appropriations		0.0

				Permanent Fund		0.0

				Fund Transfers		0.0

						156,600.0

						0.0

										0.0













Transportation/Public Facilities	Revenue	Environ Conservation	Fish and Game	Natural Resources	Health	Commerce	108459.96	22900	18000	4125	1900	1150	65	





Transportation/Public Facilities: $108,460.0
69% of Capital Budget

General Fund Match: $154,547.2
55% of Capital Budget



Depts (swoop) OP GovAmd

		Depts

				Department		FY2026 Governor Amend 2.19.25

						UGF				All Funds

				Education 		1,251,976.9		25%		1,627,398.1

				Health		1,042,361.3		21%		3,801,938.1

				Corrections		434,224.6		9%		486,002.0

				University of Alaska		355,065.8		7%		1,111,033.2

				Public Safety		283,904.8		6%		350,291.3

				Family & Community Services		268,053.4		5%		493,813.3

				State Retirement Payments		219,964.6		4%		219,964.6

				Transportation/Public Facilities		184,046.2		4%		808,579.9

				Judiciary		154,354.4		3%		159,387.7

				Debt Service		124,837.0		3%		178,602.6

				Administration		96,655.5		2%		335,665.2

				Legislature		91,003.8		2%		92,099.3

				Law		85,299.1		2%		133,250.3

				Fish and Game		74,264.2		1%		267,879.5

				Fund Capitalization		71,191.2		1%		213,793.1

				Natural Resources		67,389.7		1%		181,632.0

				Revenue		37,001.4		1%		506,027.4

				Governor		34,277.4		1%		34,861.9

				Environ Conservation		24,707.9		0%		116,183.9

				Labor & Workforce Development		23,439.0		0%		181,245.2

				Military and Veterans Affairs		18,199.1		0%		66,817.1

				Commerce		16,764.8		0%		240,515.5

				Agriculture		5,859.9		0%		12,200.4



						4,964,842.0				11,619,181.6

				Special Appropriations		0.0				65,243.0

				Permanent Fund		2,504,449.1		34%		2,583,949.1

				Fund Transfers		6,628.1				34,656.6

						7,475,919.2				14,303,030.3

						0.0				0.0

				K-12 Formula (UGF)		1,163,666.4

				Medicaid (UGF)		746,710.4

						1,910,376.8

						38%





K-12 Formula:  $1,163,666.4
Medicaid:  $746,710.4
Collectively 38% of Operating Budget



Depts (swoop) OP (FvsNF) GvAmd

		Depts				Non-Formula		Formula

				Department		FY2026 Governor Amend 2.19.25		FY2026 Governor Amend 2.19.25				FY2026 Governor Amend 2.19.25

						UGF		UGF

						Non-Formula		Formula				Total UGF				All Funds

				Education 		88,310.5		1,163,666.4				1,251,976.9		25%		1,627,398.1

				Health		183,761.2		858,600.1				1,042,361.3		21%		3,801,938.1

				Corrections		434,224.6		0.0				434,224.6		9%		486,002.0

				University of Alaska		355,065.8		0.0				355,065.8		7%		1,111,033.2

				Public Safety		283,904.8		0.0				283,904.8		6%		350,291.3

				Family & Community Services		183,710.1		84,343.3				268,053.4		5%		493,813.3

				State Retirement Payments		0.0		219,964.6				219,964.6		4%		219,964.6

				Transportation/Public Facilities		184,046.2		0.0				184,046.2		4%		808,579.9

				Judiciary		154,354.4		0.0				154,354.4		3%		159,387.7

				Debt Service		124,837.0		0.0				124,837.0		3%		178,602.6

				Administration		96,655.5		0.0				96,655.5		2%		335,665.2

				Legislature		91,003.8		0.0				91,003.8		2%		92,099.3

				Law		85,299.1		0.0				85,299.1		2%		133,250.3

				Fish and Game		74,264.2		0.0				74,264.2		1%		267,879.5

				Fund Capitalization		71,191.2		0.0				71,191.2		1%		213,793.1

				Natural Resources		67,389.7		0.0				67,389.7		1%		181,632.0

				Revenue		37,001.4		0.0				37,001.4		1%		506,027.4

				Governor		34,277.4		0.0				34,277.4		1%		34,861.9

				Environ Conservation		24,707.9		0.0				24,707.9		0%		116,183.9

				Labor & Workforce Development		23,439.0		0.0				23,439.0		0%		181,245.2

				Military and Veterans Affairs		18,199.1		0.0				18,199.1		0%		66,817.1

				Commerce		16,764.8		0.0				16,764.8		0%		240,515.5

				Agriculture		5,859.9		0.0				5,859.9		0%		12,200.4



						2,638,267.6		2,326,574.4				4,964,842.0				11,619,181.6

				Special Appropriations		0.0		0.0				0.0				65,243.0

				Permanent Fund		2,504,449.1		0.0				2,504,449.1				2,583,949.1

				Fund Transfers		6,628.1		0.0				6,628.1				34,656.6

						5,149,344.8		2,326,574.4				7,475,919.2				14,303,030.3

												0.0				0.0

				K-12 Formula (UGF)								1,163,666.4

				Medicaid (UGF)								746,710.4

												1,910,376.8

												38%





K-12 Formula:  $1,163,666.4
Medicaid:  $746,710.4
Collectively 38% of Operating Budget



Depts (swoop) OP all funds GvAd

		Depts

				Department		FY2026 Governor Amend 2.19.25

						All Funds

				Health		3,801,938.1

				Education 		1,627,398.1

				University of Alaska		1,111,033.2

				Transportation/Public Facilities		808,579.9

				Revenue		506,027.4

				Family & Community Services		493,813.3

				Corrections		486,002.0

				Public Safety		350,291.3

				Administration		335,665.2

				Fish and Game		267,879.5

				Commerce		240,515.5

				State Retirement Payments		219,964.6

				Fund Capitalization		213,793.1

				Natural Resources		181,632.0

				Labor & Workforce Development		181,245.2

				Debt Service		178,602.6

				Judiciary		159,387.7

				Law		133,250.3

				Environ Conservation		116,183.9

				Legislature		92,099.3

				Military and Veterans Affairs		66,817.1

				Governor		34,861.9

				Agriculture		12,200.4



						11,619,181.6

				Special Appropriations		65,243.0

				Permanent Fund		2,583,949.1

				Fund Transfers		34,656.6

						14,303,030.3



						14,303,030.3

						0.0













10 Year Plan

																												Inflation Rate		0.025				FY2027 Update: Use 1% inflation (down from 2.5%)

																																		 

				Fiscal Year 2027 Ten-Year Outlook																										 

				(Amounts in millions)



				Uses of Funds		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036								 

		1		Permanent Fund Dividend (PFD)		685.3		2,365.9		2,429.3		2,723.8		2,855.5		2,827.6		2,861.7		2,942.8		3,025.9		3,111.2		3,199.0								 

		2		   Per capita PFD (dollars)		1,000		3,650		3,743		4,199		4,399		4,351		4,400		4,524		4,652		4,785		4,922								Updated 12.9.2025 to reflect updated PFD Transfer (used 3,650 as recommended by DOR ERG for FY2027 instead of 3,651 on spreadsheet)



				Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036

		3		Agency Operations		4,771.1		4,772.0		4,891.3		5,013.6		5,138.9		5,267.4		5,399.1		5,534.1		5,672.4		5,814.2		5,959.6								 

		4		  Agency Formula		2,296.4		2,260.1		2,316.6		2,374.5		2,433.9		2,494.7		2,557.1		2,621.0		2,686.5		2,753.7		2,822.6				 				 

		5		     K-12 Formula		1,347.7		1,321.3		1,354.3		1,388.2		1,422.9		1,458.4		1,494.9		1,532.3		1,570.6		1,609.8		1,650.1								 

		6		     Medicaid		756.9		746.6		765.3		784.4		804.0		824.1		844.7		865.9		887.5		909.7		932.4				 				 

		7		     Other Formula		191.9		192.2		197.0		201.9		207.0		212.2		217.5		222.9		228.5		234.2		240.0								 

		8		  Agency Non-Formula		2,474.7		2,511.9		2,574.7		2,639.1		2,705.0		2,772.7		2,842.0		2,913.0		2,985.9		3,060.5		3,137.0								 



				Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036

		9		Statewide Items		418.5		451.6		447.5		434.5		427.7		420.0		421.3		419.2		405.9		380.8		381.0

		10		  Debt		110.5		118.6		116.2		107.5		100.8		87.0		82.7		76.0		56.8		28.8		24.9				 				 

		11		      General Obligation Bonds		61.5		60.8		60.7		60.5		60.4		48.8		48.3		48.2		48.1		25.0		24.9								Outyears based on debt schedule

		12		      Lease/Purchase		3.3		3.3		3.3		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		13		      Capital Lease		16.2		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		14		      Certificates of Participation		2.9		2.9		2.9		2.9		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		15		      University of Alaska and Municipal		2.8		2.6		2.6		2.2		0.9		0.9		0.4		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		16		      School Bond Debt (UGF portion)		23.9		32.1		29.9		25.1		22.6		20.4		17.2		11.0		8.7		3.7		0.0								Outyears based on data from DEED and methodology that assumes School Fund stays flat

		17		  Retirement		220.0		233.9		230.5		226.5		225.5		230.6		235.6		240.7		245.7		248.7		253.8								 

		18		      Public Employees Retirement System (PERS)		79.8		75.3		75.0		74.0		74.0		77.0		80.0		83.0		86.0		88.0		91.0								Projecting TRS and PRS outyears based on scenario 1b, which is scenario selected for FY2027 GOV)

		19		      Teachers Retirement System (TRS)		139.0		157.2		154.0		151.0		150.0		152.0		154.0		156.0		158.0		159.0		161.0								Projecting TRS and PRS outyears based on scenario 1b, which is scenario selected for FY2027 GOV)

		20		      Elected Public Officials Retirement System 		1.2		1.4		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.6		1.6		1.7		1.7		1.7		1.8								 

		21		  Fund Capitalization, Transfers and Special 

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
I revised line description to include carryforward for multiyear appropriations in FY2026 (a biit of an anomoly)- these are reported on "other" line.		88.0		99.1		100.8		100.4		101.3		102.4		103.0		102.5		103.4		103.3		102.3

		22		      Disaster Relief Fund		13.0		24.0		24.6		25.2		25.8		26.5		27.2		27.8		28.5		29.2		30.0								 

		23		      Regional Ed. Attendance Area Fund		17.2		19.6		19.3		16.9		15.7		14.7		13.1		10.3		8.9		6.5		3.0								Outyears based on School Debt calculation (total school debt dvided by last known REAA)

		24		      Fire Suppression Fund		47.5		47.5		48.7		49.9		51.1		52.4		53.7		55.1		56.4		57.9		59.3								 

		25		      Other		10.3		8.0		8.2		8.4		8.6		8.8		9.0		9.3		9.5		9.7		10.0		 						 

		26		 Supplementals

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Supplementals grouped into one line to simplify lines and to ensure formulas  make sense (LS)		294.8

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Capital STIP (70.2)
Fire Suppression Fund (55.0) 
Disaster Relief Fund (40.0)
HEIF from CBR (129.6)		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0				 				ABS does NOT include Fire Suppression Fund (not in ABS) or CBR HEIF transfer (offsetting transactions)

																														 				 

		3		Total Operating Budget		5,874.9		7,589.5		7,768.0		8,171.8		8,422.1		8,515.0		8,682.1		8,896.0		9,104.2		9,306.2		9,539.6								 



		4		Total Capital Budget		159.1		156.6		160.5		164.5		168.6		172.9		177.2		181.6		186.1		190.8		195.6								 



		5		Total General Fund Appropriations		6,328.7		7,746.1		7,928.6		8,336.4		8,590.8		8,687.8		8,859.2		9,077.6		9,290.3		9,497.0		9,735.2

						 

				Sources of Funds		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036								Note: Excel row 33 is hidden- but is updated with DOR info

		30		Traditional UGF Revenue		2,148.3		2,218.6		2,267.0		2,264.7		2,296.1		2,382.5		2,494.4		2,617.1		2,674.9		2,720.5		2,902.0								 

		31		     Petroleum Revenue		1,425.1		1,443.7		1,473.7		1,479.0		1,493.9		1,566.1		1,668.9		1,777.2		1,823.5		1,853.3		2,014.3								Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft (Note: Petroleum Revenue= Production tax, royalties, property tax, and corporate income tax

		32		     Non-Petroleum Revenue		623.8		694.0		712.4		704.9		721.3		735.5		744.6		758.9		770.5		786.3		806.9		 						Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft (Note: Non-Petroleum Revenue= Corporate income tax revenue from non-petroleum related businesses, excise taxes, consumption tax3es, charges for services, fines and forfeitures, licenses and permits, non-petroleum rents and royalties, transfers, and other miscellaneous revenues)

		33		     Non-POMV Investment Revenue		99.4		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9								Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft

		 		  Investment Revenue		3,898.2		4,077.8		4,150.9		4,304.9		4,468.9		4,634.9		4,780.9		4,914.9		5,051.9		5,191.9		5,335.9								Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.3.2025 Draft

		34		Percentage of Market Value (POMV) from ERA		3,798.8		3,996.9		4,070.0		4,224.0		4,388.0		4,554.0		4,700.0		4,834.0		4,971.0		5,111.0		5,255.0		 						Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft

		35		Revenue Adjustments

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
This is carryforward		

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Supplementals grouped into one line to simplify lines and to ensure formulas  make sense (LS)		

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Capital STIP (70.2)
Fire Suppression Fund (55.0) 
Disaster Relief Fund (40.0)
HEIF from CBR (129.6)		

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
I revised line description to include carryforward for multiyear appropriations in FY2026 (a biit of an anomoly)- these are reported on "other" line.		34.8		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								 

		36		    Carryforward		34.8		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		 						 

		6		Total Revenue		5,982.0		6,215.5		6,337.0		6,488.7		6,684.1		6,936.5		7,194.4		7,451.1		7,645.9		7,831.5		8,157.0		 

		7		New Revenue Measures		0.0		0.0		1,591.6		1,847.6		1,906.6		1,751.3		1,664.9		1,626.6		1,644.4		1,665.5		1,578.1								12.2.2025 Updated amounts to match amount of draw for all years except FY2026 and FY2027

		8		Available Revenue		5,982.0		6,215.5		7,928.6		8,336.3		8,590.7		8,687.8		8,859.3		9,077.7		9,290.3		9,497.0		9,735.1



		9		Deposit/(Draw)		(346.8)		(1,530.6)		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		0.0		0.0		-0.0		0.0		-0.0



				Constitutional Budget Reserve		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036

		41		CBR Beginning Balance 		2,717.8		2,959.0		1,510.7		1,565.2		1,587.9		1,607.9		1,627.9		1,647.9		1,668.0		1,687.9		1,708.0								 

		42		Earnings & Deposits		159.6		82.2		54.5		22.8		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0								Updated based on DOR's 11.21.2025 Modeling

		43		Surplus/(Draws)		(346.8)		(1,530.6)		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		0.0		0.0		-0.0		0.0		-0.0

		10		CBR Ending Balance		2,884.0		1,510.7		1,565.2		1,587.9		1,607.9		1,627.9		1,647.9		1,668.0		1,687.9		1,708.0		1,727.9								FY2026 CBR beginning balance is same as what was on FY2026 10-Year Plan FY2027 CBR balance- use DOR Treasury Monthly investment report per LS



				* CBR estimated beginning FY2027  balance from Department of Revenue- October 2025 Treasury Monthly Investment Report 																														 

						 



																				 





Budgeted vs Filled

		Source:  Budgeted vs Filled Counts Comparison by Department (1675)

		Actuals: 12/15/2024 to 12/15/2024

		Scenario:  FY2025 Management Plan (21890)

		Department		Budgeted Positions		Filled Positions

		Administration		1,193		1,040

		Commerce		567		473

		Corrections		2,123		1,865

		Education		281		257

		Environ Conservation		556		514

		Family & Community Services		1,870		1,572

		Fish and Game		849		1,132

		Governor		129		108

		Health 		1,552		1,318

		Labor and Workforce Development		682		571

		Law		602		525

		Military and Veterans' Affairs		283		246

		Natural Resources		767		826

		Public Safety		1,003		858

		Revenue		519		445

		Transportation		3,025		2,791

		Total		16,001		14,541

						90.9%

		Source:  PS Budgeted vs Filled Vacancy Rates by Department (1816)

		Actuals: 11/15/2025 to 11/15/2025

		Scenario:  FY2026 Management Plan (23225)

		Department		Budgeted Positions		Filled Positions

		Administration		1,191		1,050

		Commerce		566		458

		Corrections		2,115		1,805

		Education		277		232

		Environ Conservation		559		521

		Family & Community Services		1,864		1,558

		Fish and Game		856		756

		Governor		147		104

		Health 		1,569		1,323

		Labor and Workforce Development		669		536

		Law		597		538

		Military and Veterans' Affairs		278		254

		Natural Resources		770		686

		Public Safety		1,003		855

		Revenue		510		438

		Transportation		2,430		2,119

		Total		15,401		13,233

						85.9%





Budgeted vs Filled Full-Time Positions

as of December 15, 2024



Budgeted Positions	Administration	Commerce	Corrections	Education	Environ Conservation	Family 	&	 Community Services	Fish and Game	Governor	Health 	Labor and Workforce Development	Law	Military and Veterans' Affairs	Natural Resources	Public Safety	Revenue	Transportation	1193	567	2123	281	556	1870	849	129	1552	682	602	283	767	1003	519	3025	Filled Positions	Administration	Commerce	Corrections	Education	Environ Conservation	Family 	&	 Community Services	Fish and Game	Governor	Health 	Labor and Workforce Development	Law	Military and Veterans' Affairs	Natural Resources	Public Safety	Revenue	Transportation	1040	473	1865	257	514	1572	1132	108	1318	571	525	246	826	858	445	2791	

Full-Time Positions









Budgeted vs Filled Full-Time Positions

as of November 15, 2025



Budgeted Positions	Administration	Commerce	Corrections	Education	Environ Conservation	Family 	&	 Community Services	Fish and Game	Governor	Health 	Labor and Workforce Development	Law	Military and Veterans' Affairs	Natural Resources	Public Safety	Revenue	Transportation	1191	566	2115	277	559	1864	856	147	1569	669	597	278	770	1003	510	2430	Filled Positions	Administration	Commerce	Corrections	Education	Environ Conservation	Family 	&	 Community Services	Fish and Game	Governor	Health 	Labor and Workforce Development	Law	Military and Veterans' Affairs	Natural Resources	Public Safety	Revenue	Transportation	1050	458	1805	232	521	1558	756	104	1323	536	538	254	686	855	438	2119	

Full-Time Positions









Do not use this ABS Report



Vacancy

		Source:  Personal Services Budgeted vs Filled Vacancy Rates by Department (1816)																Source:  Personal Services Budgeted vs Filled Vacancy Rates by Department (1816)																		Source:  Personal Services Budgeted vs Filled Vacancy Rates by Department (1816)

		Actuals: 12/15/2023 to 12/15/2023																Actuals: 11/15/2024 to 11/15/2024																		Actuals: 12/15/2024 to 12/15/2024

		Scenario:  FY2024 Management Plan (20554)																Scenario:  FY2025 Management Plan (21890)																		Scenario:  FY2025 Management Plan (21890)



		% Vacant PCNs		December 2023														% Vacant Positions		November 2024																% Vacant Positions		December 2024

		DOA		15.2%														DOA		14.0%																DOA		13.7%

		DCCED		18.7%														DCCED		20.0%																DCCED		20.6%

		DOC		15.0%														DOC		12.5%																DOC		12.2%

		DEED		16.0%														DEED		14.1%																DEED		13.4%

		DEC		13.5%														DEC		8.7%																DEC		8.0%

		DFCS		20.0%														DFCS		16.1%																DFCS		16.2%

		DFG		14.2%														DFG		15.7%																DFG		15.5%

		Gov		26.9%														Gov		27.9%																Gov		29.7%

		DOH		19.3%														DOH		19.4%																DOH		19.0%

		DOL&WD		20.9%														DOL&WD		20.6%																DOL&WD		21.4%

		Law		9.7%														Law		16.3%																Law		18.4%

		DMVA		9.9%														DMVA		11.5%																DMVA		13.3%

		DNR		21.4%														DNR		19.9%																DNR		19.7%

		DPS		18.0%														DPS		17.8%																DPS		17.2%

		DOR		17.9%														DOR		14.2%																DOR		14.7%

		DOT&PF		17.8%														DOT&PF		15.2%																DOT&PF		15.1%

		Total		17.3%														Total		16.0%																Total		16.0%

								FY2023 Unspent Personal Services																																FY2024 Unspent Personal Services

								Working Reserve		1.0																														Working Reserve		- 0

								Group Health Life		1.6																														Group Health Life		19.9

								Catastrophic Reserve		9.8																														Catastrophic Reserve		- 0

																																								FY2024 Rate Smoothing		5.0





% Filled

		ABS Report 1816

		Date		100%		% Vacant		% Filled		% Filled for Chart		Scenario

		7/15/17		100		11.3		88.7		89%		FY2018 MP

		8/15/17		100		11.5		88.5		89%		FY2018 MP

		9/15/17		100		11.8		88.2		88%		FY2018 MP

		10/15/17		100		12.2		87.8		88%		FY2018 MP

		11/15/17		100		12.3		87.7		88%		FY2018 MP

		12/15/17		100		12.1		87.9		88%		FY2018 MP

		1/15/18		100		12.2		87.8		88%		FY2018 MP

		2/15/18		100		12.1		87.9		88%		FY2018 MP

		3/15/18		100		12.4		87.6		88%		FY2018 MP

		4/15/18		100		12.8		87.2		87%		FY2018 MP

		5/15/18		100		12.8		87.2		87%		FY2018 MP

		6/15/18		100		12.1		87.9		88%		FY2018 MP

		7/15/18		100		12.6		87.4		87%		FY2019 MP

		8/15/18		100		12.5		87.5		88%		FY2019 MP

		9/15/18		100		12.9		87.1		87%		FY2019 MP

		10/15/18		100		13.0		87.0		87%		FY2019 MP

		11/15/18		100		12.8		87.2		87%		FY2019 MP

		12/15/18		100		13.0		87.0		87%		FY2019 MP

		1/15/19		100		12.7		87.3		87%		FY2019 MP

		2/15/19		100		12.8		87.2		87%		FY2019 MP

		3/15/19		100		13.0		87.0		87%		FY2019 MP

		4/15/19		100		13.3		86.7		87%		FY2019 MP

		5/15/19		100		13.4		86.6		87%		FY2019 MP

		6/15/19		100		13.2		86.8		87%		FY2019 MP

		7/15/19		100		13.1		86.9		87%		FY2020 MP

		8/15/19		100		13.8		86.2		86%		FY2020 MP

		9/15/19		100		14.4		85.6		86%		FY2020 MP

		10/15/19		100		14.3		85.7		86%		FY2020 MP

		11/15/19		100		14.1		85.9		86%		FY2020 MP

		12/15/19		100		14.2		85.8		86%		FY2020 MP

		1/15/20		100		14.1		85.9		86%		FY2020 MP

		2/15/20		100		14.2		85.8		86%		FY2020 MP

		3/15/20		100		14.5		85.5		86%		FY2020 MP

		4/15/20		100		14.6		85.4		85%		FY2020 MP

		5/15/20		100		14.7		85.3		85%		FY2020 MP

		6/15/20		100		14.5		85.5		86%		FY2020 MP

		7/15/20		100		14.1		85.9		86%		FY2021 MP

		8/15/20		100		14.1		85.9		86%		FY2021 MP

		9/15/20		100		14.3		85.7		86%		FY2021 MP

		10/15/20		100		14.2		85.8		86%		FY2021 MP

		11/15/20		100		14.1		85.9		86%		FY2021 MP

		12/15/20		100		13.8		86.2		86%		FY2021 MP

		1/15/21		100		13.9		86.1		86%		FY2021 MP

		2/15/21		100		14.3		85.7		86%		FY2021 MP

		3/15/21		100		14.4		85.6		86%		FY2021 MP

		4/15/21		100		14.4		85.6		86%		FY2021 MP

		5/15/21		100		15		85.0		85%		FY2021 MP

		6/15/21		100		14.9		85.1		85%		FY2021 MP

		7/15/21		100		14.1		85.9		86%		FY2022 MP

		8/15/21		100		14.8		85.2		85%		FY2022 MP

		9/15/21		100		14.9		85.1		85%		FY2022 MP

		10/15/21		100		15		85.0		85%		FY2022 MP

		11/15/21		100		15.1		84.9		85%		FY2022 MP

		12/15/21		100		14.9		85.1		85%		FY2022 MP

		1/15/22		100		15.1		84.9		85%		FY2022 MP

		2/15/22		100		15.3		84.7		85%		FY2022 MP

		3/15/22		100		16		84.0		84%		FY2022 MP

		4/15/22		100		16.4		83.6		84%		FY2022 MP

		5/15/22		100		16.9		83.1		83%		FY2022 MP

		6/15/22		100		16.4		83.6		84%		FY2022 MP

		7/15/22		100		17.3		82.7		83%		FY2023 MP

		8/15/22		100		17.3		82.7		83%		FY2023 MP

		9/15/22		100		17.6		82.4		82%		FY2023 MP

		10/15/22		100		17.6		82.4		82%		FY2023 MP

		11/15/22		100		17.5		82.5		83%		FY2023 MP

		12/15/22		100		17.6		82.4		82%		FY2023 MP

		1/15/23		100		17.7		82.3		82%		FY2023 MP

		2/15/23		100		17.6		82.4		82%		FY2023 MP

		3/15/23		100		17.8		82.2		82%		FY2023 MP

		4/15/23		100		18.1		81.9		82%		FY2023 MP

		5/15/23		100		17.9		82.1		82%		FY2023 MP

		6/15/23		100		17.8		82.2		82%		FY2023 MP

		7/15/23		100		17.7		82.3		82%		FY2024 MP

		8/15/23		100		17.8		82.2		82%		FY2024 MP

		9/15/23		100		17.9		82.1		82%		FY2024 MP

		10/15/23		100		17.9		82.1		82%		FY2024 MP

		11/15/23		100		17.5		82.5		83%		FY2024 MP

		12/15/23		100		17.3		82.7		83%		FY2024 MP

		1/15/24		100		17.2		82.8		83%		FY2024 MP

		2/15/24		100		17.2		82.8		83%		FY2024 MP

		3/15/24		100		17.4		82.6		83%		FY2024 MP

		4/15/24		100		17.4		82.6		83%		FY2024 MP

		5/15/24		100		17.3		82.7		83%		FY2024 MP

		6/15/24		100		16.7		83.3		83%		FY2024 MP

		7/15/24		100		16.5		83.5		84%		FY2025 MP

		8/15/24		100		16.3		83.7		84%		FY2025 MP

		9/15/24		100		16.5		83.5		84%		FY2025 MP

		10/15/24		100		16.3		83.7		84%		FY2025 MP

		11/15/24		100		16		84.0		84%		FY2025 MP

		12/15/24		100		16		84.0		84%		FY2025 MP

		1/15/25		100								FY2025 MP



Percent of Full-Time Positions Filled
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FY2024 Gov Amend 2.19.25

		FY2025 Supplemental Budget - released February 4, 2025														$ in thousands

		Use in (S)and(H) Finance committee presentations on the supplemental budget



				FY2025 Supplemental Budget				Unrestricted General Funds (UGF)		Designated General Funds (DGF)		Other Funds		Federal Funds		Total Funds

				Operating 				0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										OPERATING 																CAPITAL

						Agency Operations		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0

						State Retirement Payments		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

						Special Appropriations		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										Administration				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Administration				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Capital				0.0		10,777.8		0.0		65,000.0		75,777.8										Commerce				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Commerce				- 0		4,277.8		- 0		65,000.0		69,277.8

						Total		0.0		10,777.8		0.0		65,000.0		75,777.8										Corrections				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Corrections				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Education				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Education				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Environmental Conservation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Environmental Conservation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Family & Community Services				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Family & Community Services				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fish and Game				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fish and Game				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Governor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Governor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Health				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Health				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Labor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Labor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Law				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Law				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Military				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Military				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Natural Resources				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Natural Resources				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Public Safety				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Public Safety				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Revenue				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Revenue				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Transportation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Transportation				- 0		6,500.0		- 0		- 0		6,500.0

																										University				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				University				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Judiciary				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Judiciary				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Legislature				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Legislature				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Debt Service 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Debt Service 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										State Retirement Payments				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				State Retirement Payments				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Special Appropriations				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Special Appropriations				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fund Capitalization				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Capitalization				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Permanent Fund				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Permanent Fund				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fund Transfers				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Transfers				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Executive Branch-Wide				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Executive Branch-Wide				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																														- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0								- 0		10,777.8		- 0		65,000.0		75,777.8



																										ABS Report: UGF/DGF/Other/Fed Summary by Department (1088); Scenario: FY2024 Supplemental 2/14/2024 (21460)																ABS Report: Project Listing with Funding Detail (1161); Scenario: FY2026 Governor Amend 02-19-25 (5554)

																										OPERATING 																CAPITAL



										December 14 Supplemental Items by fund source																Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

										UGF		DGF		Other		Federal										December 12, 2024 Governor's Budget				4,932,566.5		915,752.9		1,956,528.0		3,579,885.8		11,384,733.2				December 12, 2024 Governor's Budget				282,398.7		55,895.4		215,853.3		2,249,579.0		2,803,726.4

										411.0

										3,000.0																February 19, 2025 Governor Amend Requests																February 19, 2025 Governor Amend Requests

										2,500.0																		Agriculture		5,859.9		1,992.2		330.4		4,017.9		12,200.4						Commerce, Community, and Economic Development		600.0		0.0		-0		2,764.6		3,364.6

										6,078.2						2,751.0												Administration		1,092.7		-0		-0		-0		1,092.7						Education and Early Development		1,500.0		0.0		-0		-0		1,500.0

																												Commerce, Community, and Economic Development		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0						Fish and Game		-0		150.0		-0		-0		150.0

										11,989.2		- 0		- 0		2,751.0												Corrections		(1,408.3)		750.0		5,537.1		-0		4,878.8						Natural Resources		1,300.0		-0		-0		2,000.0		3,300.0

																												Education and Early Development		22.9		4,540.0		369.7		-0		4,932.6						Public Safety		6,204.4		-0		-0		-0		6,204.4

																												Environmental Conservation		1,490.1		-0		-0		-0		1,490.1						Transportation and Public Facilities		2,000.0		-0		(4,500.0)		-0		(2,500.0)

																												Family and Community Services		-0		-0		1,063.6		-0		1,063.6						University of Alaska		-0		-0		-0		-0		- 0

																												Fish and Game		-0		-0		275.0		100.0		375.0				Total February 19, 2025 Governor Amend Requests				11,604.4		150.0		(4,500.0)		4,764.6		12,019.0

																												Health		25,183.3		(2,337.6)		2,547.8		247,409.5		272,803.0

																												Natural Resources		(3,080.5)		(1,992.2)		(330.4)		(1,817.9)		(7,221.0)						Total Capital Budget  		294,003.1		56,045.4		211,353.3		2,254,343.6		2,815,745.4

																												Public Safety		1,921.9		-0		1,036.3		-0		2,958.2

																												Revenue		-0		-0		(143.0)		-0		(143.0)

																												Transportation and Public Facilities		-0		(100.0)		4,580.0		-0		4,480.0

																												University of Alaska		(60.0)		-0		-0		-0		(60.0)

																												Legislature		(210.2)		-0		210.2		-0		0.0

																												Debt Service		1,300.0		(1,300.0)		-0		-0		-0

																												Fund Capitalization		163.7		(163.7)		841.0		-0		841.0

																										Total February 19, 2025 Governor Amend Requests				32,275.5		1,388.7		16,317.7		249,709.5		299,691.4



																												Total Operating Budget		4,964,842.0		917,141.6		1,972,845.7		3,829,595.3		11,684,424.6









FY2025 Supplemental 2.4.25

		FY2025 Supplemental Budget - released February 4, 2025														$ in thousands

		Use in (S)and(H) Finance committee presentations on the supplemental budget



				FY2025 Supplemental Budget				Unrestricted General Funds (UGF)		Designated General Funds (DGF)		Other Funds		Federal Funds		Total Funds

				Operating 				0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										OPERATING 																CAPITAL

						Agency Operations		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0

						State Retirement Payments		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

						Special Appropriations		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										Administration				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Administration				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Capital				0.0		10,777.8		0.0		65,000.0		75,777.8										Commerce				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Commerce				- 0		4,277.8		- 0		65,000.0		69,277.8

						Total		0.0		10,777.8		0.0		65,000.0		75,777.8										Corrections				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Corrections				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Education				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Education				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Environmental Conservation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Environmental Conservation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Family & Community Services				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Family & Community Services				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fish and Game				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fish and Game				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Governor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Governor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Health				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Health				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Labor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Labor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Law				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Law				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Military				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Military				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Natural Resources				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Natural Resources				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Public Safety				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Public Safety				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Revenue				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Revenue				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Transportation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Transportation				- 0		6,500.0		- 0		- 0		6,500.0

																										University				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				University				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Judiciary				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Judiciary				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Legislature				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Legislature				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Debt Service 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Debt Service 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										State Retirement Payments				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				State Retirement Payments				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Special Appropriations				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Special Appropriations				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fund Capitalization				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Capitalization				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Permanent Fund				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Permanent Fund				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fund Transfers				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Transfers				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Executive Branch-Wide				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Executive Branch-Wide				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																														- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0								- 0		10,777.8		- 0		65,000.0		75,777.8



																										ABS Report: UGF/DGF/Other/Fed Summary by Department (1088); Scenario: FY2024 Supplemental 2/14/2024 (21460)																ABS Report: Project Listing with Funding Detail (1161); Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (5543)

																										OPERATING 																CAPITAL



										December 14 Supplemental Items by fund source																Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

										UGF		DGF		Other		Federal										December 12, 2024 Supplemental Requests				75,000.0		15,647.1		-0		-0		90,647.1				December 12, 2024 Supplemental Requests				-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

										411.0

										3,000.0																February 4, 2025 Supplemental Requests																February 4, 2025 Supplemental Requests

										2,500.0																		Commerce, Community, and Economic Development		-0		-0		-0		30.0		30.0						Commerce, Community, and Economic Development		-0		4,277.8		728.7		65,000.0		70,006.5

										6,078.2						2,751.0												Corrections		4,100.0		-0		-0		-0		4,100.0						Military and Veterans Affairs		-0		-0		-0		(2,601.0)		(2,601.0)

																												Education and Early Development		-0		975.0		-0		-0		975.0						Natural Resources		-0		-0		-0		600.0		600.0

										11,989.2		- 0		- 0		2,751.0												Fish and Game		-0		-0		50.0		-0		50.0						Transportation and Public Facilities		-0		6,500.0		(3,000.0)		-0		3,500.0

																												Health		14,200.0		-0		-0		222,499.0		236,699.0				Total February 4, 2025 Supplemental Requests				-0		10,777.8		(2,271.3)		62,999.0		71,505.5

																												Labor and Workforce Development		888.6		-0		-0		-0		888.6

																												Law		4,000.0		-0		-0		-0		4,000.0						Total Capital Supplementals  		-0		10,777.8		(2,271.3)		62,999.0		71,505.5

																												Natural Resources		-0		-0		-0		3,200.0		3,200.0

																												Revenue		-0		-0		536.2		4,000.0		4,536.2

																												Transportation and Public Facilities		-0		-0		620.4		-0		620.4

																												University of Alaska		-0		(28,600.0)		161,610.0		-0		133,010.0

																												Judiciary		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

																												Debt Service		(3,472.1)		-0		-0		(2,229.5)		(5,701.6)

																												Special Appropriations		2,756.2		-0		-0		-0		2,756.2

																												Fund Capitalization		-0		-0		3,000.0		-0		3,000.0

																										Total February 4, 2025 Supplemental Requests				22,472.7		(27,625.0)		165,816.6		227,499.5		388,163.8



																												Total Operating Supplementals  		97,472.7		(11,977.9)		165,816.6		227,499.5		478,810.9



																														97,472.7		(1,200.1)		163,545.3		290,498.5		550,316.4

																														22,472.7		(16,847.2)		163,545.3		290,498.5		459,669.3



																														22472.7		-27625		165816.6		227499.5		388163.8

																														19188.6		-27625		162816.6		225729		380109.2

																														3284.1		0		3000		1770.5		8054.6





FY2025 Supplemental 2.19.25

		FY2025 Supplemental Budget - released February 4, 2025														$ in thousands

		Use in (S)and(H) Finance committee presentations on the supplemental budget



				FY2025 Supplemental Budget				Unrestricted General Funds (UGF)		Designated General Funds (DGF)		Other Funds		Federal Funds		Total Funds

				Operating 				0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										OPERATING 																CAPITAL

						Agency Operations		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0

						State Retirement Payments		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

						Special Appropriations		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0										Administration				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Administration				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Capital				0.0		10,777.8		0.0		65,000.0		75,777.8										Commerce				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Commerce				- 0		4,277.8		- 0		65,000.0		69,277.8

						Total		0.0		10,777.8		0.0		65,000.0		75,777.8										Corrections				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Corrections				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Education				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Education				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Environmental Conservation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Environmental Conservation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Family & Community Services				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Family & Community Services				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fish and Game				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fish and Game				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Governor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Governor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Health				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Health				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Labor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Labor				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Law				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Law				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Military				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Military				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Natural Resources				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Natural Resources				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Public Safety				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Public Safety				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Revenue				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Revenue				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Transportation				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Transportation				- 0		6,500.0		- 0		- 0		6,500.0

																										University				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				University				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Judiciary				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Judiciary				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Legislature				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Legislature				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Debt Service 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Debt Service 				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										State Retirement Payments				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				State Retirement Payments				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Special Appropriations				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Special Appropriations				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fund Capitalization				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Capitalization				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Permanent Fund				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Permanent Fund				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Fund Transfers				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Transfers				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Executive Branch-Wide				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Executive Branch-Wide				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																														- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0								- 0		10,777.8		- 0		65,000.0		75,777.8



																										ABS Report: UGF/DGF/Other/Fed Summary by Department (1088); Scenario: FY2024 Supplemental 2/14/2024 (21460)																ABS Report: Project Listing with Funding Detail (1161); Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (5543)

																										OPERATING 																CAPITAL



										December 14 Supplemental Items by fund source																Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

										UGF		DGF		Other		Federal										December 12, 2024 Supplemental Requests				75,000.0		15,647.1		-0		-0		90,647.1				December 12, 2024 Supplemental Requests				-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

										411.0																February 4, 2025 Supplemental Requests				22,472.7		(27,625.0)		165,816.6		227,499.5		388,163.8				February 4, 2025 Supplemental Requests				-0		10,777.8		(2,271.3)		62,999.0		71,505.5

										3,000.0

										2,500.0																February 19, 2025 Supplemental Requests																February 19, 2025 Supplemental Requests

										6,078.2						2,751.0												Commerce, Community, and Economic Development		(50,000.0)		-0		225.0		-0		(49,775.0)						Commerce, Community, and Economic Development		500.0		(2,402.2)		-0		-0		(1,902.2)

																												Corrections		7,500.0		-0		-0		(7,500.0)		-0				Total February 19, 2025 Supplemental Requests				500.0		(2,402.2)		-0		-0		(1,902.2)

										11,989.2		- 0		- 0		2,751.0												Education and Early Development		-0		42.4		-0		-0		42.4

																												Family and Community Services		3,000.0		-0		-0		-0		3,000.0						Total Capital Supplementals  		500.0		8,375.6		(2,271.3)		62,999.0		69,603.3

																												Health		-0		-0		5,954.3		-0		5,954.3

																												Labor and Workforce Development		-0		698.4		-0		-0		698.4

																												Law		1,000.0		-0		-0		-0		1,000.0

																												Public Safety		1,660.5		-0		-0		-0		1,660.5

																												University of Alaska		-0		317.5		-0		-0		317.5

																												Special Appropriations		1,908.6		-0		4,045.7		-0		5,954.3

																												Fund Capitalization		21,141.7		-0		-0		-0		21,141.7

																										Total February 19, 2025 Supplemental Requests				(13,789.2)		1,058.3		10,225.0		(7,500.0)		(10,005.9)



																												Total Operating Supplementals  		83,683.5		(10,919.6)		176,041.6		219,999.5		468,805.0



																														84,183.5		(2,544.0)		173,770.3		282,998.5		538,408.3

																														(13,289.2)		(1,343.9)		10,225.0		(7,500.0)		(11,908.1)





																												FY2025 Supplemental (22727)		83,683.5		(10,919.6)		176,041.6		219,999.5		468,805.0

																												FY2025 Fast Track Supplemental (22679)		65,000.0		-0		-0		-0		65,000.0

																												FY2025 Supplemental in Governor (22685)		10,000.0		15,647.1		-0		-0		25,647.1



																												FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)		22,472.7		(27,625.0)		165,816.6		227,499.5		388,163.8



																												FY2025 Supp Amend 02-19-2025 (22873)		36,210.8		1,058.3		10,225.0		(7,500.0)		39,994.1

																												FY2025 FT Supp Gov Amend 02-19-2025 (22869)		(50,000.0)		-0		-0		-0		(50,000.0)





GovAmnd Changes 2.19.25

		OPERATING - Total Governor's Budget (Scenario 22363)														OPERATING - Total Governor's Amended Budget (Scenario 22830)														OPERATING - Governor's Amended Budget - difference



		Department		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

		Agriculture		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Agriculture		5,859.9		1,992.2		330.4		4,017.9		12,200.4				Agriculture		5,859.9		1,992.2		330.4		4,017.9		12,200.4

		Administration		95,562.8		34,367.8		203,354.8		1,287.1		334,572.5				Administration		96,655.5		34,367.8		203,354.8		1,287.1		335,665.2				Administration		1,092.7		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,092.7

		Commerce		16,764.8		117,954.7		63,358.0		42,438.0		240,515.5				Commerce		16,764.8		117,954.7		63,358.0		42,438.0		240,515.5				Commerce		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Corrections		435,632.9		13,230.6		23,188.2		9,071.5		481,123.2				Corrections		434,224.6		13,980.6		28,725.3		9,071.5		486,002.0				Corrections		(1,408.3)		750.0		5,537.1		- 0		4,878.8

		Education		1,251,954.0		29,887.7		73,918.6		266,705.2		1,622,465.5				Education		1,251,976.9		34,427.7		74,288.3		266,705.2		1,627,398.1				Education		22.9		4,540.0		369.7		- 0		4,932.6

		Environmental Conservation		23,217.8		23,922.1		24,640.9		42,913.0		114,693.8				Environmental Conservation		24,707.9		23,922.1		24,640.9		42,913.0		116,183.9				Environmental Conservation		1,490.1		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,490.1

		Family & Community Services		268,053.4		30,743.6		107,558.3		86,394.4		492,749.7				Family & Community Services		268,053.4		30,743.6		108,621.9		86,394.4		493,813.3				Family & Community Services		- 0		- 0		1,063.6		- 0		1,063.6

		Fish and Game		74,264.2		13,441.5		87,395.4		92,403.4		267,504.5				Fish and Game		74,264.2		13,441.5		87,670.4		92,503.4		267,879.5				Fish and Game		- 0		- 0		275.0		100.0		375.0

		Governor		34,277.4		- 0		432.6		151.9		34,861.9				Governor		34,277.4		- 0		432.6		151.9		34,861.9				Governor		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Health		1,017,178.0		51,118.5		106,475.2		2,354,363.4		3,529,135.1				Health		1,042,361.3		48,780.9		109,023.0		2,601,772.9		3,801,938.1				Health		25,183.3		(2,337.6)		2,547.8		247,409.5		272,803.0

		Labor		23,439.0		47,391.9		17,793.9		92,620.4		181,245.2				Labor		23,439.0		47,391.9		17,793.9		92,620.4		181,245.2				Labor		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Law		85,299.1		3,016.8		42,482.1		2,452.3		133,250.3				Law		85,299.1		3,016.8		42,482.1		2,452.3		133,250.3				Law		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Military		18,199.1		35.2		14,000.8		34,582.0		66,817.1				Military		18,199.1		35.2		14,000.8		34,582.0		66,817.1				Military		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Natural Resources		70,470.2		49,567.0		53,413.7		15,402.1		188,853.0				Natural Resources		67,389.7		47,574.8		53,083.3		13,584.2		181,632.0				Natural Resources		(3,080.5)		(1,992.2)		(330.4)		(1,817.9)		(7,221.0)

		Public Safety		281,982.9		9,214.8		15,011.1		41,124.3		347,333.1				Public Safety		283,904.8		9,214.8		16,047.4		41,124.3		350,291.3				Public Safety		1,921.9		- 0		1,036.3		- 0		2,958.2

		Revenue		37,001.4		2,599.2		353,617.2		112,952.6		506,170.4				Revenue		37,001.4		2,599.2		353,474.2		112,952.6		506,027.4				Revenue		- 0		- 0		(143.0)		- 0		(143.0)

		Transportation		184,046.2		72,986.6		465,225.1		81,842.0		804,099.9				Transportation		184,046.2		72,886.6		469,805.1		81,842.0		808,579.9				Transportation		- 0		(100.0)		4,580.0		- 0		4,480.0

		University		355,125.8		320,561.6		219,148.0		216,257.8		1,111,093.2				University		355,065.8		320,561.6		219,148.0		216,257.8		1,111,033.2				University		(60.0)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(60.0)

		Judiciary		154,354.4		518.0		2,710.0		1,805.3		159,387.7				Judiciary		154,354.4		518.0		2,710.0		1,805.3		159,387.7				Judiciary		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Legislature		91,214.0		639.9		245.4		- 0		92,099.3				Legislature		91,003.8		639.9		455.6		- 0		92,099.3				Legislature		(210.2)		- 0		210.2		- 0		0.0

		Debt Service 		123,537.0		12,300.0		40,071.2		2,694.4		178,602.6				Debt Service 		124,837.0		11,000.0		40,071.2		2,694.4		178,602.6				Debt Service 		1,300.0		(1,300.0)		- 0		- 0		- 0

		State Retirement Payments		219,964.6		- 0		- 0		- 0		219,964.6				State Retirement Payments		219,964.6		- 0		- 0		- 0		219,964.6				State Retirement Payments		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Special Appropriations		- 0		29,128.0		36,115.0		- 0		65,243.0				Special Appropriations		- 0		29,128.0		36,115.0		- 0		65,243.0				Special Appropriations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Fund Capitalization		71,027.5		53,127.4		6,372.5		82,424.7		212,952.1				Fund Capitalization		71,191.2		52,963.7		7,213.5		82,424.7		213,793.1				Fund Capitalization		163.7		(163.7)		841.0		- 0		841.0

		Permanent Fund		2,504,449.1		79,500.0		- 0		- 0		2,583,949.1				Permanent Fund		2,504,449.1		79,500.0		- 0		- 0		2,583,949.1				Permanent Fund		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Fund Transfers		6,628.1		27,798.0		230.5		- 0		34,656.6				Fund Transfers		6,628.1		27,798.0		230.5		- 0		34,656.6				Fund Transfers		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Executive Branch-Wide		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Executive Branch-Wide		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Executive Branch-Wide		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				7,443,643.7		1,023,050.9		1,956,758.5		3,579,885.8		14,003,338.9						7,475,919.2		1,024,439.6		1,973,076.2		3,829,595.3		14,303,030.3						32,275.5		1,388.7		16,317.7		249,709.5		299,691.4



		check		7,443,643.7		1,023,050.9		1,956,758.5		3,579,885.8		14,003,338.9				check		7,475,919.2		1,024,439.6		1,973,076.2		3,829,595.3		14,303,030.3				check		7,058,429.3		974,334.4		1,713,312.8		3,533,244.6		13,279,321.1

		difference		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0				difference		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0				difference		7,026,153.8		972,945.7		1,696,995.1		3,283,535.1		12,979,629.7



		Total less PF and FT		4,932,566.5		915,752.9		1,956,528.0		3,579,885.8		11,384,733.2						4,964,842.00		917,141.60		1,972,845.70		3,829,595.30		11,684,424.60



		CAPITAL - Total Governor's Budget														CAPITAL - Total Governor's Amended Budget														CAPITAL - Governor's Amended Budget - difference



		Department		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total				Department		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Total

		Administration										- 0				Administration										- 0				Administration		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Commerce										- 0				Commerce										- 0				Commerce		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Corrections										- 0				Corrections										- 0				Corrections		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Education										- 0				Education										- 0				Education		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Environmental Conservation										- 0				Environmental Conservation										- 0				Environmental Conservation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Family & Community Services										- 0				Family & Community Services										- 0				Family & Community Services		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Fish and Game										- 0				Fish and Game										- 0				Fish and Game		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Governor										- 0				Governor										- 0				Governor		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Health										- 0				Health										- 0				Health		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Labor										- 0				Labor										- 0				Labor		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Law										- 0				Law										- 0				Law		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Military										- 0				Military										- 0				Military		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Natural Resources										- 0				Natural Resources										- 0				Natural Resources		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Public Safety										- 0				Public Safety										- 0				Public Safety		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Revenue										- 0				Revenue										- 0				Revenue		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Transportation										- 0				Transportation										- 0				Transportation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		University										- 0				University										- 0				University		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Judiciary										- 0				Judiciary										- 0				Judiciary		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Legislature		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Legislature		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Legislature		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Debt Service 		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Debt Service 		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Debt Service 		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		State Retirement Payments		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				State Retirement Payments		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				State Retirement Payments		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Special Appropriations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Special Appropriations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Special Appropriations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Fund Capitalization		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Capitalization		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Capitalization		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Permanent Fund		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Permanent Fund		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Permanent Fund		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Fund Transfers		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Transfers		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Fund Transfers		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Executive Branch-Wide		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Executive Branch-Wide		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Executive Branch-Wide		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		check		305,166.4		76,232.5		172,435.2		2,990,990.2		3,544,824.3				check		293,502.6		78,732.5		175,253.9		2,938,633.1		3,486,122.0				check		7,058,429.3		974,334.4		1,713,312.8		3,533,244.6		13,279,321.1

		difference		305,166.4		76,232.5		172,435.2		2,990,990.2		3,544,824.3				difference		293,502.6		78,732.5		175,253.9		2,938,633.1		3,486,122.0				difference		7,058,429.3		974,334.4		1,713,312.8		3,533,244.6		13,279,321.1
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(s millions)
FY25 Management Plan plus Governor's Supplementals Y26 Governor Change In UGF
Urresiricted | Designated Unrestriciod| Designated
General | General | Other State | Federal General | General | Other State | ~Federal
Funds | Funds | Funds | Receipts | AiFunds || Funds | Funds | Funds | Receipts | AllFunds s “
REVENUE 1,1785| 949.8 | 7,098.6 | 15487.9 1,078.9 | 1,046.8 | 6,076.6 | 14,401.2 (62.2)| -1.0%)
Urvestrcied General Fund Revenue (Fall 202 Forecast) (1) 25113 - - S| asma|| 23es - - - 23099 i
POV Payout rom ERA 36573 5 S| seszaf|  s7ess - - - 37989 16| a9y
| Adiusimnts, Cayloward, Repeals, and Reapproprations (2) 24 s59 37| 2659 3879 B - - 5 - 24| -100.0%]
Restricted Revenve (3) - 11226]  oiei| esse7| serie | tome| o8| eores| so0es
/APPROPRIATIONS
[TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS 51682 | 988.2| 859.5| 4,1635|11,179.3 || 49326| 9158| 9119| 3,827.0 | 10,5872 | | (235.6)] -4.6%|
[Agency Operations 8399 7868 3,939.7 | 103195 80| 821.2| 8343 37419 009155 (235.1) -4.9%|
[Current Fiscal Year Appropristions 8399|7868 | _ 30307| 102508 5212 8343 | __37a19| __ 99155 G751 3
| Agency Operations (Non-Formula) 2388 7710 7360 | 14770 | 54721 z 7524 7833 | T 12776 | 52044 30| ey
K12 Foundation and Pupi Transportaton (Formuia) 13634 354 208| 1stes||  iase - 355 208 12063 @35 157%)
Vedicaid Services (Formuia) 7213 04 155| 23024| 30456 7271 04 55| 23|  soren 2] oo%]
|Other Formia Programs 2143 684 s 395 4222 2100 684 5 04 3888 s 204
Duplicated Authorzaton (non-aditve) (4) - 200 - 5200 - S| roses - 1.0996
[Supplemental Appropriations (Ager rations) 00 - - - 500 - - - n -
|Supplemental Appropriatons 500 B . 500 .
[Statewide items [ aisi] 1483 727]  2238] 8599]] 4148|946 775 851 671.7 (05)] -01%
[Current Fiscal Vear iations 4001 1483 27| ___oms 5449 4145 a5 775 851 o717 145 | 26v]
Debt Service 1381 131 376 43 1937 1235 123 380 27 1765 (145) -105%)
Fand Capitalzations 781 s52 8 907 2348 7o 51 34 824 2100 @y e
Communiy Assisiance 100 300 w00 20 20 200 @)
'REAA School Fund 270 270 229 229 (a.1) 15.2%|
Disaster Al Fund 130 %0 220 130 20 220
Fire Suppression Fund 343 15 205 63 258 50 205 103
Otver Fund Captalzaton 62| 252 03 02 595 74 251 04 520 859 126 2189
st Paymerts 1 Retiroment Systems 1838 B B 1838 2200 . - B 2200 61| 1e6%)
Energy Relief Payment (5) - - - - - - - - - -
|Shared Taxes - 266 32 5 s98 - 201 361 - 652 -
| Alaska Comprehensive Insurance Program N 535 Ny 1192 1727 N N - N N N
Duplicated Authorization (non-aditve) (4) - 102 - 102 - - 51 - 51
|Supplemental Apropriations (Statewide liems 50 - - - 150 - - - - -
|Supplemental Appropriations 50 50
[TOTAL CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS 559 1347 ] 22496 | 2,7226|| (48.3)
e 4 559 1347 (48.3)|
Project Appropriatons 2604 559 1347 (@83)
Duplicated Authorization (non-aditive) (4) - - —
'Supplemental Appropriations (Ca - - - - B - - - - -
|Duplcated Authorization (nor-aceitve) (4) [ £
[Woney on the Sreet (includes il nd sources) (6] 07 o R A ) 227 o R ) R
[Pre-Permanent Fund Authorization (undupiiated) 5498.8 | 1,051.4| 949.6 7,098.6 | 14,5985 (| 52150 | 971.6| 1,0466 | 6,076.6 | 13,3098 [ | (283.9)| -5.2%|
|Revenue less operating and capital appropriations 7622 983.8
[Permanent Fund Appropriations 82.0 = = '996.3 79.5 = =] 2,583.9] ] 1,590.1] 174%)
Permanont Fund Dividonds (5) 5143 B B sas|[ 2s0as B B B 25044 | [ 1s01| 17394
NonMandatory Royally Depositto Principal 5 820 - - 820 - 705 - - 705
[Transfer o Principa from Earings Reserve Accourt 10000 - <| 10000 - - - - | 00000 10005
[Transfer rom Earings Reserve Accountto Principal (1.0000) - - | oooo) - - - - - 10000 | -100.0%]
[Pre-Transfers Authorization (undupicated) 6,413.2| 1,133.4 | 949.6 | 7,098.6 | 15,594.8 | 7,719.4 | 1,051.1| 1,046.6 | 6,076.6 | 15893.8 | | 1,306.3 | 20.4%|
|Pre-Transter Surplus.(Deficiy 7) (1522) Revenue. 97.6%| of Appropriations (15206) Revenve=| _ 80.3%| of Appropristions
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Appendix: 10-Year Fiscal Outlook
Uses of Funds FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 FY2030 FY2031 FY2032 FY2033 FY2034 FY2035 FY2036

1 Permanent Fund Dividend (PFD) 685.3         2,365.9    2,429.3    2,723.8   2,855.5   2,827.6   2,861.7   2,942.8   3,025.9     3,111.2     3,199.0     
2    Per capita PFD (dollars) 1,000 3,650 3,743 4,199 4,399 4,351 4,400 4,524 4,652 4,785 4,922

Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 FY2030 FY2031 FY2032 FY2033 FY2034 FY2035 FY2036
3 Total Operating Budget 5,874.9    7,589.5    7,768.0    8,171.8   8,422.1   8,515.0   8,682.1   8,896.0   9,104.2     9,306.2     9,539.6     
4 Total Capital Budget 159.1         156.6         160.5         164.5       168.6       172.9        177.2       181.6        186.1         190.8          195.6          
5 Total General Fund Appropriations 6,328.7    7,746.1    7,928.6    8,336.4   8,590.8   8,687.8   8,859.2   9,077.6   9,290.3     9,497.0     9,735.2     

 
Sources of Funds FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 FY2030 FY2031 FY2032 FY2033 FY2034 FY2035 FY2036

6 Total Revenue 5,982.0    6,215.5    6,337.0    6,488.7   6,684.1   6,936.5   7,194.4   7,451.1   7,645.9     7,831.5     8,157.0     
7 New Revenue Measures 0.0 0.0 1,591.6 1,847.6 1,906.6 1,751.3 1,664.9 1,626.6 1,644.4 1,665.5 1,578.1
8 Available Revenue 5,982.0    6,215.5    7,928.6    8,336.3   8,590.7   8,687.8   8,859.3   9,077.7   9,290.3     9,497.0     9,735.1     

9 Deposit/(Draw) (346.8) (1,530.6) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Constitutional Budget Reserve FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 FY2030 FY2031 FY2032 FY2033 FY2034 FY2035 FY2036
10 CBR Ending Balance 2,884.0 1,510.7 1,565.2 1,587.9 1,607.9 1,627.9 1,647.9 1,668.0 1,687.9 1,708.0 1,727.9


Base

																												Inflation Rate		0.025				FY2027 Update: Use 1% inflation (down from 2.5%)

																																		 

				Fiscal Year 2027 Ten-Year Outlook																										 

				(Amounts in millions)

				Uses of Funds		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036								 

		1		Permanent Fund Dividend (PFD)		685.3		2,365.9		2,429.3		2,723.8		2,855.5		2,827.6		2,861.7		2,942.8		3,025.9		3,111.2		3,199.0								 

		2		   Per capita PFD (dollars)		1,000		3,650		3,743		4,199		4,399		4,351		4,400		4,524		4,652		4,785		4,922								Updated 12.9.2025 to reflect updated PFD Transfer (used 3,650 as recommended by DOR ERG for FY2027 instead of 3,651 on spreadsheet)



				Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036

		3		Agency Operations		4,771.1		4,772.0		4,891.3		5,013.6		5,138.9		5,267.4		5,399.1		5,534.1		5,672.4		5,814.2		5,959.6								 

		4		  Agency Formula		2,296.4		2,260.1		2,316.6		2,374.5		2,433.9		2,494.7		2,557.1		2,621.0		2,686.5		2,753.7		2,822.6				 				 

		5		     K-12 Formula		1,347.7		1,321.3		1,354.3		1,388.2		1,422.9		1,458.4		1,494.9		1,532.3		1,570.6		1,609.8		1,650.1								 

		6		     Medicaid		756.9		746.6		765.3		784.4		804.0		824.1		844.7		865.9		887.5		909.7		932.4				 				 

		7		     Other Formula		191.9		192.2		197.0		201.9		207.0		212.2		217.5		222.9		228.5		234.2		240.0								 

		8		  Agency Non-Formula		2,474.7		2,511.9		2,574.7		2,639.1		2,705.0		2,772.7		2,842.0		2,913.0		2,985.9		3,060.5		3,137.0								 



				Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036

		9		Statewide Items		418.5		451.6		447.5		434.5		427.7		420.0		421.3		419.2		405.9		380.8		381.0

		10		  Debt		110.5		118.6		116.2		107.5		100.8		87.0		82.7		76.0		56.8		28.8		24.9				 				 

		11		      General Obligation Bonds		61.5		60.8		60.7		60.5		60.4		48.8		48.3		48.2		48.1		25.0		24.9								Outyears based on debt schedule

		12		      Lease/Purchase		3.3		3.3		3.3		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		13		      Capital Lease		16.2		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		16.8		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		14		      Certificates of Participation		2.9		2.9		2.9		2.9		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		15		      University of Alaska and Municipal		2.8		2.6		2.6		2.2		0.9		0.9		0.4		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								Outyears based on debt schedule

		16		      School Bond Debt (UGF portion)		23.9		32.1		29.9		25.1		22.6		20.4		17.2		11.0		8.7		3.7		0.0								Outyears based on data from DEED and methodology that assumes School Fund stays flat

		17		  Retirement		220.0		233.9		230.5		226.5		225.5		230.6		235.6		240.7		245.7		248.7		253.8								 

		18		      Public Employees Retirement System (PERS)		79.8		75.3		75.0		74.0		74.0		77.0		80.0		83.0		86.0		88.0		91.0								Projecting TRS and PRS outyears based on scenario 1b, which is scenario selected for FY2027 GOV)

		19		      Teachers Retirement System (TRS)		139.0		157.2		154.0		151.0		150.0		152.0		154.0		156.0		158.0		159.0		161.0								Projecting TRS and PRS outyears based on scenario 1b, which is scenario selected for FY2027 GOV)

		20		      Elected Public Officials Retirement System 		1.2		1.4		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.6		1.6		1.7		1.7		1.7		1.8								 

		21		  Fund Capitalization, Transfers and Special 

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
I revised line description to include carryforward for multiyear appropriations in FY2026 (a biit of an anomoly)- these are reported on "other" line.		88.0		99.1		100.8		100.4		101.3		102.4		103.0		102.5		103.4		103.3		102.3

		22		      Disaster Relief Fund		13.0		24.0		24.6		25.2		25.8		26.5		27.2		27.8		28.5		29.2		30.0								 

		23		      Regional Ed. Attendance Area Fund		17.2		19.6		19.3		16.9		15.7		14.7		13.1		10.3		8.9		6.5		3.0								Outyears based on School Debt calculation (total school debt dvided by last known REAA)

		24		      Fire Suppression Fund		47.5		47.5		48.7		49.9		51.1		52.4		53.7		55.1		56.4		57.9		59.3								 

		25		      Other		10.3		8.0		8.2		8.4		8.6		8.8		9.0		9.3		9.5		9.7		10.0		 						 

		26		 Supplementals

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Supplementals grouped into one line to simplify lines and to ensure formulas  make sense (LS)		294.8

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Capital STIP (70.2)
Fire Suppression Fund (55.0) 
Disaster Relief Fund (40.0)
HEIF from CBR (129.6)		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0				 				ABS does NOT include Fire Suppression Fund (not in ABS) or CBR HEIF transfer (offsetting transactions)

																														 				 

		3		Total Operating Budget		5,874.9		7,589.5		7,768.0		8,171.8		8,422.1		8,515.0		8,682.1		8,896.0		9,104.2		9,306.2		9,539.6								 

		4		Total Capital Budget		159.1		156.6		160.5		164.5		168.6		172.9		177.2		181.6		186.1		190.8		195.6								 

		5		Total General Fund Appropriations		6,328.7		7,746.1		7,928.6		8,336.4		8,590.8		8,687.8		8,859.2		9,077.6		9,290.3		9,497.0		9,735.2

						 



				Sources of Funds		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036								Note: Excel row 33 is hidden- but is updated with DOR info

		30		Traditional UGF Revenue		2,148.3		2,218.6		2,267.0		2,264.7		2,296.1		2,382.5		2,494.4		2,617.1		2,674.9		2,720.5		2,902.0								 

		31		     Petroleum Revenue		1,425.1		1,443.7		1,473.7		1,479.0		1,493.9		1,566.1		1,668.9		1,777.2		1,823.5		1,853.3		2,014.3								Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft (Note: Petroleum Revenue= Production tax, royalties, property tax, and corporate income tax

		32		     Non-Petroleum Revenue		623.8		694.0		712.4		704.9		721.3		735.5		744.6		758.9		770.5		786.3		806.9		 						Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft (Note: Non-Petroleum Revenue= Corporate income tax revenue from non-petroleum related businesses, excise taxes, consumption tax3es, charges for services, fines and forfeitures, licenses and permits, non-petroleum rents and royalties, transfers, and other miscellaneous revenues)

		33		     Non-POMV Investment Revenue		99.4		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9		80.9								Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft

		 		  Investment Revenue		3,898.2		4,077.8		4,150.9		4,304.9		4,468.9		4,634.9		4,780.9		4,914.9		5,051.9		5,191.9		5,335.9								Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.3.2025 Draft

		34		Percentage of Market Value (POMV) from ERA		3,798.8		3,996.9		4,070.0		4,224.0		4,388.0		4,554.0		4,700.0		4,834.0		4,971.0		5,111.0		5,255.0		 						Updated based on ERG 's Fall Forecast 12.9.2025 Draft

		35		Revenue Adjustments

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
This is carryforward		

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Supplementals grouped into one line to simplify lines and to ensure formulas  make sense (LS)		

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
Capital STIP (70.2)
Fire Suppression Fund (55.0) 
Disaster Relief Fund (40.0)
HEIF from CBR (129.6)		

Stephanie a. Richard: Stephanie a. Richard:
I revised line description to include carryforward for multiyear appropriations in FY2026 (a biit of an anomoly)- these are reported on "other" line.		34.8		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0								 

		36		    Carryforward		34.8		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		 						 

		6		Total Revenue		5,982.0		6,215.5		6,337.0		6,488.7		6,684.1		6,936.5		7,194.4		7,451.1		7,645.9		7,831.5		8,157.0		 

		7		New Revenue Measures		0.0		0.0		1,591.6		1,847.6		1,906.6		1,751.3		1,664.9		1,626.6		1,644.4		1,665.5		1,578.1								12.2.2025 Updated amounts to match amount of draw for all years except FY2026 and FY2027

		8		Available Revenue		5,982.0		6,215.5		7,928.6		8,336.3		8,590.7		8,687.8		8,859.3		9,077.7		9,290.3		9,497.0		9,735.1



		9		Deposit/(Draw)		(346.8)		(1,530.6)		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		0.0		0.0		-0.0		0.0		-0.0



				Constitutional Budget Reserve		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028 		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031		FY2032		FY2033		FY2034		FY2035		FY2036

		41		CBR Beginning Balance 		2,717.8		2,959.0		1,510.7		1,565.2		1,587.9		1,607.9		1,627.9		1,647.9		1,668.0		1,687.9		1,708.0								 

		42		Earnings & Deposits		159.6		82.2		54.5		22.8		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0		20.0								Updated based on DOR's 11.21.2025 Modeling

		43		Surplus/(Draws)		(346.8)		(1,530.6)		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		-0.0		0.0		0.0		-0.0		0.0		-0.0

		10		CBR Ending Balance		2,884.0		1,510.7		1,565.2		1,587.9		1,607.9		1,627.9		1,647.9		1,668.0		1,687.9		1,708.0		1,727.9								FY2026 CBR beginning balance is same as what was on FY2026 10-Year Plan FY2027 CBR balance- use DOR Treasury Monthly investment report per LS



				* CBR estimated beginning FY2027  balance from Department of Revenue- October 2025 Treasury Monthly Investment Report 																														 
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